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AT511 for use on
Kitchen machine Chef

AT512 for use on
Kitchen Machine Major
and Cooking Chef

before using your Kenwood
attachment

� Read these instructions carefully and
retain for future reference.

� Remove all packaging and any
labels.

� Wash the tool: see ‘care and
cleaning’.

The folding tool is designed for
folding light ingredients into heavier
mixtures for example meringues,
mousses, fruit fools, Genoese
sponges, soufflés and to fold flour
into cakes mixes. It is not to be used
with heavy recipes such as dough,
creaming fat and sugar or all in one
cake mixes.

safety
Refer to your main Kitchen Machine
instruction manual for relevant safety
warnings.

to use your folding tool
1 With the kitchen machine switched

off, insert the folding tool and lower
the mixer head. Check the position
of the folding tool in the bowl �.
Ideally the folding tool should be
almost touching the bottom of the
bowl.

2 If the clearance needs to be
adjusted, raise the mixer head and
remove the tool.
Using the spanner provided loosen
the nut sufficiently to allow
adjustment of the shaft �. To lower
the tool closer to the bottom of the
bowl, turn the shaft anti-clockwise.
To raise the tool away from the
bottom of the bowl turn the shaft
clockwise. Re-tighten the nut.

3 Fit the tool to the mixer and lower the
mixer head. (Check its position see
point 2). Repeat the above steps as
necessary until the tool is set
correctly. Once this is achieved
tighten the nut securely.

4 For best results use Minimum Speed
when folding and refer to the
recommended quantity chart.

See the Kenwood website for recipe
suggestions.

hints
� Do not use a high speed as a low

speed is required to optimise the
folding performance.

� The tool is not designed to be used
to mix hot ingredients, allow the
ingredients to cool before using the
folding tool.

� For best results do not over whisk
egg whites or cream – the folding
tool will not be able to fold the
mixture correctly if the whisked mix is
too firm.

� Do not fold the mixture for too long
as the air will be knocked out and
the mix will be too loose. Stop once
the mix is sufficiently incorporated.

2
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� Any unmixed ingredients left on the
paddle or sides of the bowl should
be carefully folded in using a spatula.

care & cleaning
� Wash the folding tool in hot soapy

water, dry thoroughly.
� Alternatively the folding tool can be

washed in the dishwasher.

service & customer care
If you need help with:

� using your attachment or
� servicing or repairs (in or out of

guarantee)
� call Kenwood customer care on
023 9239 2333. Have your
model number ready.

� spares and attachments
�call 0844 557 3653.
other countries

� Contact the shop where you bought
your appliance.

� This appliance conforms to EC
directive 2004/108/EC on
Electromagnetic Compatibility and
EC regulation no. 1935/2004 of
27/10/2004 on materials intended for
contact with food.

� Designed and engineered by
Kenwood in the UK.

� Made in China.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR
CORRECT DISPOSAL OF THE
PRODUCT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH EC DIRECTIVE
2002/96/EC.
At the end of its working life, the product
must not be disposed of as urban waste.
It must be taken to a special local
authority differentiated waste collection
centre or to a dealer providing this
service.
Disposing of a household appliance
separately avoids possible negative
consequences for the environment and
health deriving from inappropriate
disposal and enables the constituent
materials to be recovered to obtain
significant savings in energy and
resources. As a reminder of the need to
dispose of household appliances
separately, the product is marked with a
crossed-out wheeled dustbin.
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AT511 voor gebruik op
Kitchen Machine Chef

AT512 voor gebruik op
Kitchen Machine Major
en Cooking Chef

vóór u het Kenwood-hulpstuk
gaat gebruiken

� Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door
en bewaar ze voor toekomstig
gebruik.

� Verwijder alle verpakking en labels.
� Was het hulpstuk: zie Onderhoud en

reiniging

Het vouwhulpstuk is bedoeld om
lichte ingrediënten in zwaardere
mengsels te vouwen, zoals voor
meringue, mousse, vruchtenmousse,
Genuese taarten en soufflés en om
bloem in taartmixen te vouwen. Het
hulpstuk mag niet worden gebruikt
met zware recepten zoals deeg,
kloppen van boter en suiker of kant-
en-klaar-mixen.

veiligheid
Raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing
van uw keukenapparaat voor de
betreffende
veiligheidswaarschuwingen.

gebruik van uw
vouwhulpstuk
1 Schakel de mixer uit, bevestig het

vouwhulpstuk en laat de kop van de
mixer zakken. Controleer de positie
van het vouwhulpstuk in de kom �.
Het vouwhulpstuk moet de bodem
van de kom bijna aanraken.

2 Als de tussenruimte aangepast moet
worden, laat u de kop van de mixer
omhoog komen en verwijdert u het
hulpstuk.
Gebruik de bijgeleverde sleutel om
de moer voldoende los te draaien en
de as bij te stellen �. Om het
hulpstuk dichter bij de bodem van de
kom te krijgen, draait u de schacht
naar links.
Om het hulpstuk verder van de
bodem van de kom te verwijderen,
draait u de schacht naar rechts.
Draai de moer weer vast.

3 Zet het hulpstuk in de mixer en laat
de mixerkop zakken. (Controleer de
positie van het vouwhulpstuk; zie
punt 2). Herhaal zo nodig de
bovengenoemde stappen tot het
hulpstuk zich in de juiste positie
bevindt. Vervolgens draait u de moer
goed vast.

4 Voor het beste resultaat gebruikt u
tijdens het vouwen de
minimumsnelheid en raadpleegt de
tabel met aanbevolen hoeveelheden.

Zie de Kenwood-website voor
suggesties voor recepten.
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zijn de afbeeldingen zichtbaar
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tips
� Gebruik geen hoge snelheid, omdat

een lage snelheid nodig is om de
werking van het vouwhulpstuk te
optimaliseren.

� Het hulpstuk is niet bedoeld om hete
ingrediënten te mengen; laat de
ingrediënten afkoelen voordat u het
vouwhulpstuk gebruikt.

� Voor het beste resultaat de eiwitten
of room niet te lang kloppen – het
vouwhulpstuk kan het mengsel niet
goed vouwen als het geklopte
mengsel te stevig is.

� Vouw het mengsel niet te lang,
aangezien de lucht dan uit het
mengsel wordt geslagen en het
mengsel te slap wordt. Stop zodra
het mengsel voldoende gemengd is.

� Ongemengde ingrediënten op het
blad of de zijkanten van de kom
moeten zorgvuldig met de spatel
worden ingevouwen.

onderhoud en reiniging
� Was het vouwhulpstuk in heet

zeepsop af en droog het daarna
zorgvuldig af.

� U kunt het vouwhulpstuk ook in de
afwasmachine wassen.

onderhoud en
klantenservice
� Als het snoer beschadigd is, moet

het om veiligheidsredenen door
KENWOOD of een door KENWOOD
geautoriseerd reparatiebedrijf
vervangen worden.

Als u hulp nodig hebt met:
� uw apparaat gebruiken of
� onderhoud en reparatie
� kunt u contact opnemen met de

winkel waar u het apparaat gekocht
hebt.

� Ontworpen en ontwikkeld door
Kenwood in het VK.

� Vervaardigd in China.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE
VOOR DE CORRECTE
VERWERKING VAN HET
PRODUCT IN
OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE
EUROPESE RICHTLIJN
2002/96/EC
Aan het einde van de levensduur van
het product mag het niet samen met
het gewone huishoudelijke afval worden
verwerkt. Het moet naar een speciaal
centrum voor gescheiden
afvalinzameling van de gemeente
worden gebracht, of naar een
verkooppunt dat deze service verschaft.
Het apart verwerken van een
huishoudelijk apparaat voorkomt
mogelijke gevolgen voor het milieu en
de gezondheid die door een
ongeschikte verwerking ontstaan en
zorgt ervoor dat de materialen waaruit
het apparaat bestaat, teruggewonnen
kunnen worden om een aanmerkelijke
besparing van energie en grondstoffen
te verkrijgen. Om op de verplichting tot
gescheiden verwerking van elektrische
huishoudelijke apparatuur te wijzen, is
op het product het symbool van een
doorgekruiste vuilnisbak aangebracht.
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AT511 à utiliser avec le
robot de cuisine Chef

AT512 à utiliser avec les
robots de cuisine
multifonctions Major et
Cooking Chef

avant d'utiliser votre
accessoire Kenwood

� Lisez et conservez soigneusement
ces instructions pour pouvoir vous y
référer ultérieurement.

� Retirez tous les éléments
d’emballage et les étiquettes.

� Lavez votre accessoire : reportez-
vous à la section " nettoyage et
entretien ".

L'accessoire mélange délicat est
conçu pour insérer les ingrédients
légers dans les mélanges plus épais
pour obtenir par exemple des
meringues, des mousses, des
mousses aux fruits, des génoises,
des soufflés, et également pour
incorporer la farine aux mélanges à
gâteaux. Il ne peut pas être utilisé
dans les recettes portant sur des
préparations épaisses comme la
pâte, le montage en crème de
matières grasse et sucre, et les
mélanges tout-en-un pour gâteaux.

sécurité
Reportez-vous au livret d'instructions
de votre robot de cuisine principal
pour connaître les recommandations
de sécurité appropriées.

utilisation de l'accessoire
mélange délicat
1 Votre robot de cuisine éteint, insérez

l'accessoire mélange délicat et
abaissez la tête du mixeur. Vérifiez la
position de l'accessoire mélange
délicat dans le bol �. Idéalement,
l'accessoire mélange délicat devrait
presque toucher le fond du bol.

2 Si vous devez régler le jeu de l'axe
d'entraînement, relevez la tête du
mixeur et retirez l'ustensile.
Utilisez la clé pour desserrer
suffisamment l’écrou afin de pouvoir
ajuster l’axe �. Pour rapprocher plus
l'ustensile vers le fond du bol,
tournez l'axe dans le sens contraire
des aiguilles d'une montre.
Pour relever l'ustensile par rapport au
fond du bol, tournez l'axe dans le
sens des aiguilles d'une montre.
Resserrez l'écrou.

3 Fixez l'ustensile sur le mixeur et
abaissez la tête du mixeur. (Vérifiez
sa position ; pour ce faire, visualisez
le point 2). Renouvelez les étapes
mentionnées ci-dessus jusqu'à ce
que l'ustensile soit correctement
installé. Une fois ce dernier mis en
place, resserrez totalement l'écrou.

4 Pour de meilleurs résultats, utilisez la
Vitesse minimum lorsque vous
utilisez l'ustensile et reportez-vous au
tableau des quantités
recommandées.

Reportez-vous au site Internet
Kenwood pour obtenir des
suggestions de recettes.

conseils
� N'utilisez pas une vitesse élevée car
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pour optimiser la performance de
l'accessoire mélange délicat, il faut le
faire fonctionner à vitesse faible.

� L'ustensile n'est pas conçu pour
mélanger des ingrédients chauds :
laissez les ingrédients refroidir avant
d'utiliser l'accessoire mélange
délicat.

� Pour de meilleurs résultats, ne
fouettez pas trop les blancs en neige
ou la crème – l'accessoire mélange
délicat ne pourrait pas incorporer
correctement le mélange si la
préparation fouettée est trop ferme.

� N'incorporez pas le mélange trop
longtemps car l'air risquerait d'être
balayé et le mélange de devenir trop
mou. Arrêtez dès que le mélange est
suffisamment incorporé.

� Tous les ingrédients non mélangés
laissés sur la pale ou les bords du
bol doivent être délicatement
incorporés à l'aide de la spatule.

nettoyage et entretien
� Lavez l'accessoire mélange délicat à

l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis
séchez soigneusement.

� Il peut également passer au lave-
vaisselle.

service après-vente
� Si le cordon est endommagé, il doit

être remplacé, pour des raisons de
sécurité, par KENWOOD ou par un
réparateur agréé KENWOOD.

Si vous avez besoin d’aide
concernant :

� utilisation de votre accessoire ou
� l’entretien ou les réparations
� contactez le magasin où vous avez

acheté votre appareil.

� Conçu et développé par Kenwood
au Royaume-Uni.

� Fabriqué en Chine.

AVERTISSEMENTS POUR
L'ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE DU
PRODUIT CONFORMÉMENT AUX
TERMES DE LA DIRECTIVE
EUROPÉENNE 2002/96/CE.
Au terme de son utilisation, le produit
ne doit pas être éliminé avec les
déchets urbains.
Le produit doit être remis à l'un des
centres de collecte sélective prévus par
l'administration communale ou auprès
des revendeurs assurant ce service.
Éliminer séparément un appareil
électroménager permet d'éviter les
retombées négatives pour
l'environnement et la santé dérivant
d'une élimination incorrecte, et permet
de récupérer les matériaux qui le
composent dans le but d'une économie
importante en termes d'énergie et de
ressources. Pour rappeler l'obligation
d'éliminer séparément les appareils
électroménagers, le produit porte le
symbole d'un caisson à ordures barré.
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AT511, geeignet für Chef
Küchenmaschine

AT512, geeignet für
Major und Cooking Chef
Küchenmaschinen

Vor Gebrauch Ihres Kenwood
Aufsatzes

� Lesen Sie diese Anleitungen
sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie
sie zur späteren Bezugnahme auf.

� Entfernen Sie sämtliche
Verpackungen und Aufkleber.

� Waschen Sie das Unterheb-
Rührelement ab: siehe „Pflege und
Reinigung“.

Das Unterheb-Rührelement dient
zum Unterheben von leichten
Zutaten in schwereren Mischungen
(z. B. Baisers, Mousse,
Schaumspeisen, Biskuitteig und
Soufflés) oder zum Unterheben von
Mehl in Kuchenteige. Es eignet sich
nicht für schwere Massen wie
Knetteig, zum Schaumigschlagen
von Fett und Zucker oder für Teige,
bei denen alle Zutaten gleichzeitig
verarbeitet werden.

Sicherheit
Siehe die Sicherheitswarnungen in
den Gebrauchsanleitungen zu Ihrer
Küchenmaschine.

Verwendung Ihres
Unterheb-Rührelements
1 Führen Sie das Unterheb-

Rührelement bei ausgeschalteter
Küchenmaschine in den
Maschinenkopf ein und klappen Sie
den Kopf nach unten. Überprüfen Sie
die Position des Unterheb-
Rührelements in der Schüssel �.
Das Unterheb-Rührelement sollte
den Boden der Schüssel fast
berühren.

2 Wenn Sie den Abstand ändern
müssen, klappen Sie den
Maschinenkopf nach oben und
nehmen Sie das Unterheb-
Rührelement ab.
Lösen Sie die Mutter mit dem
beiliegenden Schraubenschlüssel
genügend, um die Höhe des Schafts
zu verstellen �. Zum Senken des
Rührelements drehen Sie den Schaft
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.
Zum Anheben des Rührelements
drehen Sie den Schaft im
Uhrzeigersinn. Ziehen Sie die Mutter
wieder fest.

3 Bringen Sie das Rührelement erneut
am Maschinenkopf an und klappen
Sie den Kopf nach unten. (Prüfen Sie
die Position, siehe Punkt 2.)
Wiederholen Sie die Schritte nach
Bedarf, bis das Unterheb-
Rührelement richtig sitzt. Ziehen Sie
daraufhin die Mutter wieder fest.

4 Die besten Ergebnisse erzielen Sie,
wenn Sie zum Unterheben die
minimale Geschwindigkeit wählen
und sich an die Angaben in der
Empfehlungstabelle halten.

Rezeptvorschläge finden Sie auf der
Kenwood Website.
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Tipps
� Keine hohen Geschwindigkeiten

verwenden, da zum optimalen
Unterheben eine niedrige
Geschwindigkeit erforderlich ist.

� Das Unterheb-Rührelement eignet
sich nicht zum Einrühren von heißen
Zutaten. Diese daher vor Gebrauch
des Rührers abkühlen lassen.

� Für beste Ergebnisse sollten
Eischnee und Sahne nicht zu stark
geschlagen werden – das Unterheb-
Rührelement kann die Mischung
nicht korrekt verarbeiten, wenn sie zu
fest wird.

� Schlagen Sie die Mischung nicht zu
lange, da sie ansonsten ihre
Luftigkeit und Konsistenz verliert.
Stoppen Sie, sobald die Zutaten
ausreichend gemischt sind.

� Etwaige nicht vermischte Zutaten am
Unterheb-Rührelement oder an der
Schüsselwand sollten vorsichtig mit
einem Spatel untergehoben werden.

Pflege und Reinigung
� Mit heißem Wasser und Spülmittel

abwaschen und gründlich
abtrocknen.

� Das Unterheb-Rührelement lässt sich
auch in der Geschirrspülmaschine
waschen.

Kundendienst und
Service
� Ein beschädigtes Netzkabel muss

aus Sicherheitsgründen von
KENWOOD oder einer autorisierten
KENWOOD-Kundendienststelle
ausgetauscht werden.

Für Hilfe hinsichtlich:
� Verwendung Ihres Zubehörs oder
� Wartung oder Reparatur
� Setzen Sie sich bitte mit Ihrem

Händler in Verbindung, bei dem Sie
das Gerät gekauft haben.

� Gestaltet und entwickelt von
Kenwood GB.

� Hergestellt in China.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS FÜR DIE
KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG DES
PRODUKTS IN
ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER
EG-RICHTLINIE 2002/96/EG
Am Ende seiner Nutzungszeit darf das
Produkt NICHT mit dem Hausmüll
entsorgt werden. Es muss zu einer
örtlichen Sammelstelle für Sondermüll
oder zu einem Fachhändler gebracht
werden, der einen Rücknahmeservice
anbietet. Die getrennte Entsorgung
eines Haushaltsgeräts vermeidet
mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf
die Umwelt und die menschliche
Gesundheit, die durch eine nicht
vorschriftsmäßige Entsorgung bedingt
sind. Zudem ermöglicht dies die
Wiederverwertung der Materialien, aus
denen das Gerät hergestellt wurde, was
erhebliche Einsparungen an Energie
und Rohstoffen mit sich bringt. Zur
Erinnerung an die korrekte getrennte
Entsorgung von Haushaltsgeräten ist
das Gerät mit dem Symbol einer
durchgestrichenen Mülltonne
gekennzeichnet.
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AT511 da usare con
Kenwood Chef - modelli
Chef

AT512 da usare con
Kenwood Major -
modelli Major e Cooking
Chef

prima di utilizzare la vostra
apparecchiatura Kenwood

� Leggere attentamente le presenti
istruzioni e conservarle come futuro
riferimento.

� Rimuovere la confezione e le
etichette.

� Lavare l’accessorio: si rimanda alla
sezione ‘cura e pulizia’.

La spatola per la pasticceria è
studiata per incorporare ingredienti
leggeri a miscele più dense, come ad
esempio meringhe, mousse, fruit fool
(dessert a base di frutta e crema),
pan di spagna, soufflé e per
incorporare la farina in miscele per
dolci. Non utilizzare per miscele più
pesanti come pasta, montare a neve
burro e zucchero o per le miscele dei
preparati per dolci.

sicurezza
Per le indicazioni di sicurezza
rilevanti, si rimanda al manuale
d’istruzioni dell’apparecchio Kitchen
Machine.

per usare la spatola per
la pasticceria
1 A macchina spenta, inserire la

spatola per la pasticceria e
abbassare la testa dell'impastatore.
Verificare la posizione
dell'impastatore all’interno del
recipiente �.
Teoricamente, la spatola per la
pasticceria deve quasi sfiorare il
fondo del recipiente

2 Se occorre aggiustare la posizione
dell’impastatore, sollevare la testa
dell'impastatore e rimuoverlo.
Usando la chiave fornita, allentare a
sufficienza il dado per consentire di
regolare l’alberino �. Per abbassare
l’accessorio e avvicinarlo al fondo del
recipiente, ruotare l’alberino in senso
antiorario.
Per sollevare l’accessorio e
allontanarlo dal fondo del recipiente,
ruotare l’alberino in senso orario.
Riavvitare il dado.

3 Montare l’accessorio sul
dell'impastatore e abbassare la testa
di quest’ultimo. (Verificare la
posizione, si rimanda al punto 2).
Ripetere le operazioni di cui sopra se
necessario, fino a quando
l’accessorio sarà montato
correttamente. Dopo aver montato
correttamente l’accessorio, avvitare
con cura il dado.

4 Per risultati ottimali, scegliere la
velocità minima nell’incorporare e
fare riferimento alla tabella delle
quantità raccomandate.

Si rimanda al sito Web di Kenwood
per consigli e ricette.
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suggerimenti
� Non utilizzare la velocità elevata,

poiché per ottimizzare la
performance d’incorporazione
occorre la velocità bassa.

� L’accessorio non è stato concepito
per essere utilizzato con ingredienti
caldi, lasciare sempre raffreddare gli
ingredienti prima di utilizzare la
spatola per la pasticceria.

� Per risultati ottimali, non lavorare
eccessivamente gli albumi o la panna
– la spatola per la pasticceria non
sarà in grado di mescolare
correttamente se la miscela è troppo
densa.

� Non mescolare troppo a lungo, per
evitare di eliminare l’aria dalla miscela
rendendola troppo slegata. Fermarsi
non appena la miscela è
sufficientemente incorporata.

� Gli ingredienti non mescolati o che
restano sulle pale o sui lati del
recipiente devono essere incorporati
con cura usando una spatola.

cura e pulizia
� Lavare con acqua tiepida e

detergente e asciugare con cura.
� Oppure, la spatola per la pasticceria

può essere lavato in lavastoviglie.

manutenzione e
assistenza tecnica
� In caso il cavo sia danneggiato, per

ragioni di sicurezza deve esser
sostituito solo dal fabbricante oppure
da un Centro Assistenza KENWOOD
autorizzato alle riparazioni.

Se si ha bisogno di assistenza
riguardo:

� utilizzare l’accessorio o
� manutenzione o riparazioni
� Contattare il negozio dove si è

acquistato l’apparecchio.

� Disegnato e progettato da
Kenwood nel Regno Unito.

� Prodotto in Cina.
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IMPORTANTI AVVERTENZE PER IL
CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO DEL
PRODOTTO AI SENSI DELLA
DIRETTIVA EUROPEA 2002/96/EC.
Alla fine della sua vita utile il prodotto
non deve essere smaltito insieme ai
rifiuti urbani.
Deve essere consegnato presso gli
appositi centri di raccolta differenziata
predisposti dalle amministrazioni
comunali, oppure presso i rivenditori
che offrono questo servizio.
Smaltire separatamente un
elettrodomestico consente di evitare
possibili conseguenze negative per
l’ambiente e per la salute derivanti da
un suo smaltimento inadeguato e
permette di recuperare i materiali di cui
è composto al fine di ottenere notevoli
risparmi in termini di energia e di
risorse.
Per rimarcare l’obbligo di smaltire
separatamente gli elettrodomestici, sul
prodotto è riportato il simbolo del
bidone a rotelle barrato.
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AT511 para usar na
Máquina de Cozinha
Chef

AT512 para usar na
Máquina de Cozinha
Major e na Cooking Chef

antes de utilizar o seu
acessório Kenwood

� Leia atentamente estas instruções e
guarde-as para consulta futura.

� Retire todas as embalagens e
eventuais etiquetas.

� Lave o acessório: ver “cuidados e
limpeza”.

O acessório para envolver foi
concebido para envolver ingredientes
leves em misturas pesadas como
por exemplo, suspiros, mousses,
doces de frutos com natas batidas,
Pão-de-ló, soufflés e misturar farinha
em preparados para bolos. Não deve
ser usado em receitas pesadas
como massa para pão, bater
gordura com açúcar ou pré-
preparados para bolos.

segurança
Consulte o livro de instruções da sua
Máquina de Cozinha principal para
informações importantes sobre
avisos de segurança.

para utilizar o seu
acessório para envolver
1 Com a Máquina de Cozinha em OFF,

insira o acessório para envolver e
baixe a cabeça da batedeira.
Confirme a posição do acessório na
taça �. A posição ideal é o
acessório estar quase a tocar no
fundo da taça.

2 Se a folga precisar de ser reajustada,
levante a cabeça da batedeira e
remova o acessório.
Utilizando a chave de bocas
fornecida, liberte um pouco a porca
para reajustar suficientemente o eixo
�. Para baixar o acessório mais
para o fundo da taça, gire o eixo na
direcção contrária à dos ponteiros
do relógio. Para levantar o acessório
de forma a que este não toque no
fundo da taça, gire o eixo na
direcção dos ponteiros do relógio.
Volte a apertar a porca.

3 Coloque o acessório na batedeira e
baixe a cabeça desta. (Confirme a
sua posição ver ponto 2). Repita, se
necessário, os passos anteriores até
que o acessório esteja na posição
correcta. Uma vez conseguida a
posição correcta, aperte a porca de
forma segura.

4 Para obter melhores resultados use a
Velocidade Mínima quando envolver
e consulte o quadro de quantidades
recomendadas.

Visite o site da Kenwood para obter
receitas.
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dicas
� Não utilize uma velocidade alta uma

vez que é indispensável utilizar uma
velocidade baixa para obter um
resultado óptimo quando envolver os
ingredientes.

� Este acessório NÃO deve ser
utilizado com ingredientes quentes,
por isso deixe-os arrefecer antes de
utilizar o acessório para envolver

� Para obter melhores resultados não
bata previamente demasiado as
claras em castelo ou natas – o
acessório para envolver não será
capaz de as misturar correctamente
se estiverem demasiado firmes.

� Não envolva a mistura demasiado
tempo uma vez que o ar será
expelido e a mistura ficará
demasiado solta. Pare logo que a
mistura esteja suficientemente
incorporada.

� Os ingredientes não envolvidos
porque ficaram agarrados ao
acessório ou aos lados da taça
devem ser cuidadosamente
envolvidos com uma espátula.

cuidados e limpeza
� Lave o acessório para envolver em

água com sabão e seque
cuidadosamente.

� Em alternativa pode ser lavado na
máquina de lavar louça.

assistência e cuidados
do cliente
� Caso o fio se encontre danificado,

deverá, por motivos de segurança,
ser substituído pela KENWOOD ou
por um reparador KENWOOD
autorizado.

Caso necessite de assistência para:
� utilizar o seu acessório, ou
� assistência ou reparações
� Contacte o estabelecimento onde

adquiriu o electrodoméstico.

� Concebido e projectado no Reino
Unido pela Kenwood.

� Fabricado na China.
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ADVERTÊNCIAS PARA A
ELIMINAÇÃO CORRECTA DO
PRODUTO NOS TERMOS DA
DIRECTIVA EUROPEIA
2002/96/EC.
No final da sua vida útil, o produto não
deve ser eliminado conjuntamente com
os resíduos urbanos.
Pode ser depositado nos centros
especializados de recolha diferenciada
das autoridades locais, ou junto dos
revendedores que prestem esse serviço.
Eliminar separadamente um
electrodomésticos permite evitar as
possíveis consequências negativas para
o ambiente e para a saúde pública
resultantes da sua eliminação
inadequada, além de permitir reciclar os
materiais componentes, para, assim se
obter uma importante economia de
energia e de recursos.
Para assinalar a obrigação de eliminar
os electrodomésticos separadamente,
o produto apresenta a marca de um
contentor de lixo com uma cruz por
cima.
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AT511 para usar en el
Robot de Cocina Chef

AT512 para usar en el
Robot de Cocina Major y
Cooking Chef

antes de utilizar el accesorio
Kenwood

� Lea estas instrucciones atentamente
y guárdelas para poder utilizarlas en
el futuro.

� Quite todo el embalaje y las
etiquetas.

� Lave el utensilio: consulte “cuidado y
limpieza”.

El utensilio para incorporar
ingredientes está diseñado para
incorporar ingredientes ligeros a
mezclas más pesadas como, por
ejemplo, merengues, mousses,
purés de fruta con nata o crema,
bizcochos, suflés, así como para
incorporar harina a los preparados
para tartas. No debe utilizarse con
recetas pesadas como masa ni para
batir mantequilla y azúcar ni
preparados para tartas en un solo
paso.

seguridad
Consulte el manual principal de
instrucciones de su robot de cocina
para obtener información sobre las
advertencias importantes respecto a
la seguridad.

para usar su utensilio
para incorporar
ingredientes
1 Con el robot de cocina apagado,

inserte el utensilio para incorporar
ingredientes y baje el cabezal de la
mezcladora. Compruebe la posición
del utensilio para incorporar
ingredientes en el bol �. Lo ideal
sería que el utensilio casi tocara el
fondo del bol.

2 Si hay que ajustar el espacio libre,
levante el cabezal de la mezcladora y
quite el utensilio.
Con la llave inglesa facilitada, afloje la
tuerca lo bastante para permitir el
ajuste del eje �. Para bajar el
utensilio más cerca del fondo del bol,
gire el eje en sentido contrario a las
agujas del reloj.
Para subir el utensilio hacia arriba y
alejarlo del fondo del bol, gire el eje
en el sentido de las agujas del reloj.
Vuelva a apretar la tuerca.

3 Acople el utensilio a la mezcladora y
baje el cabezal. (Compruebe su
posición, ver punto 2). Repita los
pasos anteriores, en caso necesario,
hasta que el utensilio esté colocado
correctamente. Una vez conseguido,
apriete bien la tuerca.

4 Para obtener mejores resultados, use
la velocidad mínima al incorporar
ingredientes y consulte la tabla de
cantidades recomendadas.

Visite el sitio web de Kenwood para
ver sugerencias de recetas.
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consejos
� No utilice una velocidad alta ya que

se necesita una velocidad baja para
optimizar el rendimiento del utensilio
para incorporar ingredientes.

� El utensilio no está diseñado para
mezclar ingredientes calientes; deje
que los ingredientes se enfríen antes
de usar el utensilio.

� Para obtener mejores resultados, no
bata demasiado las claras de huevo
o la nata ya que el utensilio para
incorporar ingredientes no podrá
remover la mezcla correctamente si
la mezcla batida es demasiado
consistente.

� No remueva la mezcla durante
demasiado tiempo ya que se
eliminará el aire y la mezcla quedará
demasiado blanda. Deje de remover
una vez que la mezcla esté
suficientemente ligada.

� Cualquier ingrediente que quede sin
mezclar en la paleta o en los lados
del bol se debe incorporar poco a
poco con una espátula.

cuidado y limpieza
� Lave el utensilio para incorporar

ingredientes en agua caliente con
jabón y séquelo bien.

� También se puede lavar en el
lavavajillas.

servicio técnico y
atención al cliente
� Si el cable está dañado, por razones

de seguridad, debe ser sustituido
por KENWOOD o por un técnico
autorizado por KENWOOD.

Si necesita ayuda sobre:
� el uso de su accesorio o
� el servicio técnico o reparaciones
� Póngase en contacto con el

establecimiento en el que compró el
aparato.

� Diseñado y creado por Kenwood en
el Reino Unido.

� Fabricado en China.
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ADVERTENCIAS PARA LA
ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA DEL
PRODUCTO SEGÚN ESTABLECE
LA DIRECTIVA EUROPEA
2002/96/CE.
Al final de su vida útil, el producto no
debe eliminarse junto a los desechos
urbanos.
Puede entregarse a centros específicos
de recogida diferenciada dispuestos por
las administraciones municipales, o a
distribuidores que faciliten este servicio.
Eliminar por separado un
electrodoméstico significa evitar posibles
consecuencias negativas para el medio
ambiente y la salud derivadas de una
eliminación inadecuada, y permite
reciclar los materiales que lo componen,
obteniendo así un ahorro importante de
energía y recursos. Para subrayar la
obligación de eliminar por separado los
electrodomésticos, en el producto
aparece un contenedor de basura móvil
tachado.
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AT511 til brug på
Kitchen Machine Chef

AT512 til brug på
Kitchen Machine Major
og Cooking Chef

før du bruger Kenwood
tilbehør

� Læs denne brugervejledning nøje og
opbevar den i tilfælde af, at du får
brug for at slå noget op i den.

� Fjern al emballage og mærkater.
� Vask redskabet: se ‘pleje og

rengøring’.

Folderedskabet er konstrueret til at
folde lette ingredienser i tunge
blandinger som f.eks. marengs,
mousse, frugt-flødepureer, italienske
sandkager og souffleer samt til at
folde mel i kageblandinger. Det må
ikke anvendes til tunge opskrifter
som f.eks. dej, til at lave en creme af
fedt og sukker eller til alt i én-kage-
blandinger.

sikkerhed
Se hovedvejledningen til
køkkenmaskinen ang. relevante
sikkerhedsadvarsler.

brug af folderedskabet
1 Mens køkkenmaskinen er slukket,

sættes folderedskabet i, og
mikserhovedet sænkes. Kontrollér
folderedskabets position i skålen �.
Det er bedst, hvis folderedskabet
næsten berører bunden af skålen.

2 Hvis frigangen skal justeres, løftes
mikserhovedet, og redskabet tages
ud.
Brug den medfølgende skruenøgle til
at løsne møtrikken nok til at akslen
� kan justeres. Redskabet sænkes
nærmere bunden af skålen ved at
dreje akslen mod uret.
Redskabet løftes væk fra bunden af
skålen ved at dreje akslen med uret.
Stram møtrikken igen.

3 Sæt redskabet i mikserhovedet.
(Kontrollér redskabets position, se
punkt 2). Gentag trinene herover
efter behov, indtil redskabet sidder
korrekt. Når dette er opnået
strammes møtrikken godt til.

4 Det bedste resultat opnås ved at
bruge laveste hastighed, når du
folder, og følge tabellens anbefalede
mængder.

Se Kenwood websiden for forslag på
opskrifter.

vink
� Undlad at bruge en høj hastighed, da

der behøves en lav hastighed til at
opnå den bedste foldning.

� Redskabet er ikke beregnet til at blive
brugt til blanding af varme
ingredienser. Stil ingredienserne til
afkøling, før du bruger
folderedskabet til dem.

� Det bedste resultat opnås, hvis du
ikke pisker æggehviderne eller fløden
for meget. Folderedskabet vil ikke
kunne folde blandingen korrekt, hvis
den piskede blanding er for fast.

� Undlad at folde blandingen for
længe, da luften så vil blive slået ud,
og blandingen vil blive for løs. Stop
så snart blandingen er tilstrækkeligt
indarbejdet.
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� Alle ingredienser, der sidder tilbage
på padlen eller siderne af skålen, skal
foldes forsigtigt i med en spatel.

pleje og rengøring
� Vask folderedskabet i varmt

sæbevand, og aftør det omhyggeligt.
� Folderedskabet kan dog også

lægges i opvaskemaskinen.

service og kundepleje
� Hvis ledningen er beskadiget, skal

den af sikkerhedsgrunde udskiftes af
KENWOOD eller en autoriseret
KENWOOD-reparatør.

Hvis du har brug for hjælp med:
� brug af tilbehøret eller
� servicering eller reparation
� skal du henvende dig i den

forretning, hvor maskinen er købt.

� Designet og udviklet af Kenwood i
Storbritannien.

� Fremstillet i Kina.

VIGTIG INFORMATION
ANGÅENDE BORTSKAFFELSE AF
PRODUKTET I
OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED EU
DIREKTIV 2002/96/EF.
Ved afslutningen af dets produktive liv
må produktet ikke bortskaffes som
almindeligt affald. Det bør afleveres på
et specialiseret lokalt genbrugscenter
eller til en forhandler, der yder denne
service. At bortskaffe et elektrisk
husholdningsapparat separat gør det
muligt at undgå eventuelle negative
konsekvenser for miljø og helbred på
grund af uhensigtsmæssig
bortskaffelse, og det giver mulighed for
at genbruge de materialer det består af,
og dermed opnå en betydelig energi-
og ressourcebesparelse. Som en
påmindelse om nødvendigheden af at
bortskaffe elektriske
husholdningsapparater separat, er
produktet mærket med en mobil
affaldsbeholder med et kryds.
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AT511 för användning
med Kitchen Machine
Chef

AT512 för användning
med Kitchen Machine
Major och Cooking Chef

innan du använder ditt
Kenwood-tillbehör

� Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant och
spara den för framtida bruk.

� Avlägsna allt emballage och alla
etiketter.

� Diska tillbehöret: se ”skötsel och
rengöring”.

Nedvändaren är utformad för att
vända ned lätta ingredienser i tyngre
blandningar som för maräng,
mousse, fruktblandningar,
sockerkakssmet och sufflé samt för
att vända ned mjöl i kaksmet. Den
ska inte användas för tunga recept
som deg, för att röra matfett och
socker eller för allt i ett-kakmix.

säkerhet
Du hittar mer information om
säkerheten i bruksanvisningen för din
köksmaskin.

så här använder du
nedvändaren
1 När köksmaskinen är avstängd sätter

du i nedvändaren och sänker ned
mixerhuvudet. Kontrollera
nedvändarens placering i skålen �.
Nedvändaren ska befinna sig strax
ovanför skålens botten.

2 Om avståndet måste justeras lyfter
du upp mixerhuvudet och tar bort
tillbehöret.
Använd den medföljande
spännyckeln för att lossa fästet
tillräckligt mycket för att kunna ställa
in axeln �. Om du ska sänka
tillbehöret närmare skålens botten
vrider du axeln moturs.
Om du ska höja upp tillbehöret från
skålens botten vrider du axeln
medurs. Dra åt fästet.

3 Montera tillbehöret på köksmaskinen
och sänk ned huvudet. (Kontrollera
positionen, se punkt 2.) Upprepa
stegen ovan tills tillbehöret är rätt
inställt. När du är klar med
justeringen drar du åt fästet
ordentligt.

4 För bästa resultat använder du
minimihastigheten vid nedvändning
och tittar på diagrammet för
rekommenderad hastighet.

Receptförslag finns på Kenwoods
webbplats.
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tips
� Använd inte hög hastighet eftersom

låg hastighet krävs för bästa resultat.
� Tillbehöret är inte avsett för att mixa

varma ingredienser, låt
ingredienserna svalna innan du
använder nedvändaren.

� För bästa resultat ska du inte vispa
äggvitor eller grädde för länge –
nedvänadren kan inte röra om
blandningen ordentligt om den är för
fast.

� Kör inte nedvändaren för länge, då
försvinner luften ur blandningen och
den blir för lös. Stoppa när
blandningen är tillräckligt jämn.

� Alla omixade ingredienser som är
kvar på bladet eller på sidorna av
skålen ska vändas ned omsorgsfullt
med slickepotten.

skötsel och rengöring
� Diska alla delar i varmt vatten med

diskmedel och torka dem sedan
grundligt.

� Nedvändaren kan diskas i
diskmaskin.

service och kundtjänst
� Om sladden är skadad måste den av

säkerhetsskäl bytas ut av
KENWOOD eller av en auktoriserad
KENWOOD-reparatör.

Om du behöver hjälp med:
� med tillbehöret eller
� service eller reparationer
� Kontakta återförsäljaren där du köpte

apparaten.

� Konstruerad och utvecklad av
Kenwood i Storbritannien.

� Tillverkad i Kina.

VIKTIG INFORMATION FÖR
KORREKT BORTSKAFFNING AV
PRODUKTEN I
ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE MED EU-
DIREKTIV 2002/96/EG.
När produktens livslängd är över får den
inte slängas i hushållssoporna. Den kan
överlämnas till lokala myndigheters
avfallssorteringscentraler eller till en
återförsäljare som ger denna service.
När du avfallshanterar en
hushållsmaskin på rätt sätt undviker du
de negativa konsekvenser för miljön
och hälsan som kan uppkomma vid
felaktig avfallshantering. Du möjliggör
även återvinning av materialen vilket
innebär en betydande besparing av
energi och tillgångar.
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AT511 for bruk på
Kitchen Machine Chef

AT512 for bruk på
Kitchen Machine Major
og Cooking Chef

før du bruker ditt Kenwood-
verktøy

� Les nøye gjennom denne
bruksanvisningen og ta vare på den
slik at du kan slå opp i den senere.

� Fjern all emballasje og eventuelle
merkesedler.

� Vask verktøyet: se 'rengjøring og
vedlikehold".

Det sammenleggbare verktøyet er
designet for elting av lyse
ingrediensene i tyngre blandinger for
eksempel marengs, mousse, frukt
idioter, Genova svamper suffléer og til
å elte inn mel kakemikser. Det er ikke
å bli brukt med tunge oppskrifter
som deig, røre smør og sukker eller
alt i ett kakemikser.

sikkerhet
Se i din viktigste Kitchen Machine
bruksanvisningen for relevant
sikkerhet advarsler.

å bruke vendeverktøy
1 Med kjøkkenmaskinen slått av, setter

folding verktøyet og lavere mikseren
hodet. Kontroller posisjonen av
folding vendeverktøy i skålen �.
Ideelt folding vendeverktøy skal være
nesten berører bunnen av bolle

2 Hvis avstanden må være justeres,
heve mikser hodet og Verktøyet
demonteres.
Bruk skiftenøkkelen som følger med
for å løsne mutteren tilstrekkelig så
skaftet �. For å senke verktøyet
nærmere bunnen av bollen, drei
akselen mot urviseren.
For å heve verktøyet bort fra bunnen
av bollen drei akslingen klokken.
Stram til mutteren.

3 Tilpass verktøyet til blanderen og
nedre mikseren hodet. (Sjekk sin
posisjon se punkt 2). Gjenta trinnene
ovenfor som nødvendig til
vendeverktøy er satt riktig. Når dette
er oppnådd skru til mutteren godt til.

4 For best resultat bruk
minimumshastighet ved blanding og
refererer til Anbefalt mengdediagram.

Se Kenwoods nettside for
oppskriftsforslag.

59

Før du leser dette, brett ut framsiden som viser illustrasjonene

Norsk



hint
� Ikke bruk en høy hastighet som en

lav hastighet er nødvendig for å
optimalisere vendeverktøy.

� Verktøyet er ikke laget for å brukes å
blande varme ingredienser, la
ingredienser for å kjøle før du bruker
vendeverktøy.

� For best resultat ikke visp eggehviter
eller krem for mye - blanding
vendeverktøy vil ikke være i stand til
å kaste den blandingen riktig hvis
revet blanding er også fast.

� Ikke brett blanding for lenge som
luften blir slått ut og blandingen blir
for løs. Stopp gang miksen er
tilstrekkelig innarbeidet.

� Eventuelle ublandet ingredienser
igjen på vendeverktøyt eller sidene av
bollen skal være nøye brettes i bruk
en slikkepott.

rengjøring og vedlikehold
� Vask folding verktøy i varmt

såpevann vann, tørk grundig.
� Alternativt kan vendeverktøy vaskes i

oppvaskmaskinen.

service og kundetjeneste
� Dersom ledningen er skadet, må den

av sikkerhetsmessige grunner
erstattes av KENWOOD eller en
autorisert KENWOOD-reparatør.

Hvis du trenger hjelp med:
� bruk ditt redskap eller
� service eller reparasjoner
� kontakter du butikken du kjøpte

apparatet i.

� Designet og utviklet av Kenwood i
Storbritannia.

� Laget i Kina.

VIKTIG INFORMASJON FOR
KORREKT AVHENDING AV
PRODUKTET I SAMSVAR MED
EU-DIREKTIV 2002/96/EC.
På slutten av levetiden må ikke
produktet kastes som vanlig avfall.
Det må tas med til et lokalt
kildesorteringssted eller til en forhandler
som tilbyr tjenesten. Ved å avhende
husholdningsapparater separat unngås
mulige negative konsekvenser for miljø
og helse som oppstår som en følge av
feil avhending, og gjør at de forskjellige
materialene kan gjenvinnes. Dermed blir
det betydelige besparelser på energi og
ressurser. Som en påminnelse om
behovet for å kaste
husholdningsapparater separat, er
produktet merket med en søppelkasse
med kryss over.
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AT511 käytettäväksi
yhdessä Kitchen
Machine Chefin kanssa

AT512 käytettäväksi
yhdessä Kitchen
Machine Majorin ja
Cooking Chefin kanssa

ennen Kenwood-lisälaitteen
käyttämistä

� Lue nämä ohjeet huolella ja säilytä ne
myöhempää tarvetta varten.

� Poista pakkauksen osat ja
mahdolliset tarrat.

� Pese työkalu. Lisätietoja on
hoitaminen ja puhdistaminen -
osassa.

Kääntelytyökalun avulla voit sekoittaa
kevyitä aineosia raskaiksi seoksiksi
esimerkiksi marenkien, moussejen,
hedelmäjälkiruokien,
pikkuleipätaikinoiden ja kohokkaiden
valmistamiseksi sekä jauhojen
sekoittamiseksi kakkutaikinoihin. Se
ei sovellu taikinoiden kaltaisten
raskaiden massojen sekoittamiseen
eikä rasvan ja sokerin
vaahdottamiseen.

turvallisuus
Yleiskoneen käyttöohjeessa on
lisätietoja turvallisuudesta.

kääntelytyökalun
käyttäminen
1 Kun yleiskoneesta on katkaistu virta,

kiinnitä kääntelytyökalu ja laske
sekoituspää alas. Tarkista
kääntelytyökalun sijainti kulhossa �.
Kääntelytyökalun tulisi lähes
koskettaa kulhon pohjaa.

2 Jos etäisyyttä on säädettävä, nosta
sekoituspää ja irrota työväline.
Löysennä mutteria mukana
toimitetun mutteriavaimen avulla,
jotta voit säätää vartta �. Voit laskea
työvälinettä lähemmäs kulhon pohjaa
kääntämällä vartta vastapäivään.
Voit nostaa työvälinettä kauemmas
kulhon pohjasta kääntämällä vartta
myötäpäivään. Kiristä mutteri.

3 Aseta sekoittimeen työväline ja laske
sekoituspää alas. Tarkista sijainti
(katso kohta 2). Toista edelliset
toimet, kunnes työväline on oikeassa
asennossa. Kun asento on oikea,
kiinnitä mutteri kunnolla.

4 Saat parhaat tulokset kääntelemällä
pienimmällä nopeudella. Lisätietoja
on nopeussuositustaulukossa.

Kenwoodin sivustossa on ehdotuksia
ruokaohjeiksi.
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vihjeitä
� Älä käytä suurta nopeutta.

Käänteleminen onnistuu parhaiten
hitaalla nopeudella.

� Kääntelytyökalua ei ole tarkoitettu
kuumien aineosien sekoittamiseen.
Anna aineosien jäähtyä ennen niiden
sekoittamista kääntelytyökalun avulla.

� Älä vatkaa munanvalkuaisia tai
kermaa liikaa. Jos seos on liian
tiivistä, seosta ei voi sekoittaa
kääntelytyökalun avulla.

� Älä kääntele seosta liian pitkään.
Muutoin ilma poistuu seoksesta, ja
siitä tulee liian löysää. Lopeta
käänteleminen, kun seos on
tarpeeksi kiinteää.

� Lastoihin tai kulhon reunoihin kiinni
jääneet aineosat on sekoitettava
joukkoon varovasti kaapimen avulla.

hoitaminen ja
puhdistaminen
� Pese kääntelytyökalu lämpimässä

vedessä, jossa on pesuainetta, ja
kuivaa perusteellisesti.

� Kääntelytyökalu voidaan pestä myös
astianpesukoneessa.

huolto ja asiakaspalvelu
� Jos virtajohto vaurioituu, se on

turvallisuussyistä vaihdettava.
Vaihtotyön saa tehdä KENWOOD tai
KENWOODIN valtuuttama huoltoliike.

Jos tarvitset apua
� lisälaitteen käyttäminen tai
� laitteen huolto- tai korjaustöissä,
� ota yhteys laitteen ostopaikkaan.

� Kenwood on suunnitellut ja muotoillut
Iso-Britanniassa.

� Valmistettu Kiinassa.

TÄRKEITÄ OHJEITA TUOTTEEN
HÄVITTÄMISEEN EUROOPAN
UNIONIN DIREKTIIVIN 2002/96
MUKAISESTI.
Tuotetta ei saa hävittää yhdessä
tavallisten kotitalousjätteiden kanssa
sen lopullisen käytöstä poiston
yhteydessä.
Vie se paikallisten viranomaisten
hyväksymään kierrätyskeskukseen tai
anna se jälleenmyyjän hävitettäväksi,
mikäli kyseinen palvelu kuuluu
jälleenmyyjän toimialaan. Suojelet
luontoa ja vältyt virheellisen tai väärän
romutuksen aiheuttamilta
terveysriskeiltä, mikäli hävität
kodinkoneen erillään muista jätteistä.
Näin myös kodinkoneen sisältämät
kierrätettävät materiaalit voidaan kerätä
talteen, jolloin säästät energiaa ja
luonnonvaroja.
Tuotteessa on ristillä peitetty
roskasäiliön merkki, jonka tarkoituksena
on muistuttaa että kodinkoneet on
hävitettävä erikseen muista
kotitalousjätteistä.
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AT511, Kitchen Machine
Chef üzerinde kullanım
için

AT512, Kitchen
Machine Chef Major ve
Cooking Chef üzerinde
kullanım için

Kenwood eklerinizi kullanmadan
önce

� Bu talimatları dikkatle okuyun ve
gelecekteki kullanımlar için
saklayın.

� Tüm ambalajları ve etiketleri
çıkartın.

� Parçayı yıkayın: bkz. ‘bakım ve
temizlik’.

Hamur karıştırıcı hafif malzemeleri
daha ağır karışımların içine
karıştırmak, örn. mereng, mus,
kremalı meyve tatlısı, Ceneviz Keki,
sufleler gibi ve kek karışımlarına
unu karıştırmak tasarlanmıştır.
Hamur, krema yağı ve hepsi bir
arada kek karışımları gibi akışkan
olmayan tarifler için
kullanılmamalıdır.

güvenlik
İlgili güvenlik uyarıları için ana
Mutfak Şefinizin kullanma talimatına
bakın.

hamur karıştırıcınızı
kullanma
1 Mutfak şefi kapalıyken, hamur

karıştırıcıyı takın ve mikser kafasını
alçaltın. Kap içindeki hamur
karıştırıcının pozisyonunu kontrol
edin �. İdeal olarak hamur
karıştırıcı nerdeyse kâsenin
tabanına değmelidir.

2 Eğer açıklığın ayarlanması
gerekiyorsa mikser kafasını kaldırın
ve aleti çıkarın.
Sağlanan anahtar ile milin
ayarlanmasını sağlayarak somunu
yeterince sıkıştırın �. Aleti kâsenin
tabanına yaklaştırmak için mili saat
yönünün tersine çevirin.
Aleti kâsenin tabanından
uzaklaştırmak için mili saat yönüne
çevirin. Somunu tekrar sıkıştırın.

3 Aleti miksere takın ve mikser
kafasını alçaltın. (Pozisyonunu
kontrol edin bkz. nokta 2). Alet
düzgün yerleşene kadar gerekli
oldukça yukarıdaki adımları tekrar
edin. Bu sağlandığında somunu
güvenle sıkıştırın.

4 En iyi sonuçlar için karıştırma
esnasında Minimum Hızı kullanın ve
önerilen değerler tablosuna bakın.
Tarif önerileri için Kenwood web
sitesine bakın.

71

Okumaya ba…lamadan önce ön kapaòı açınız ve açıklayıcı resimlere bakınız

Türkçe



ipuçları
� Karıştırma performansını optimize

etmek için düşük hız gerektiğinden
yüksek hız kullanmayın.

� Alet sıcak içerikli malzemelerde
kullanım için tasarlanmamıştır,
hamur karıştırıcıyı kullanmadan
önce malzemelerin soğumasına izin
verin.

� En iyi sonuçlar için, yumurta akı
veya kremayı aşırı çırpmayın –
çırpılmış karışım çok sıkı ise hamur
karıştırıcının karışımı doğru şekilde
karıştırması mümkün olmayacaktır.

� Hava dışarı atılacağından ve
karışım çok gevşek olacağından
karışımı çok uzun süre
karıştırmayın. Karışım yeterince
birleştiğinde hemen durun.

� Küreğin üzerinde veya kâse
kenarında kalan her türlü
karışmamış malzemeler spatula
kullanılarak dikkatlice çırpılmalıdır.

bakım ve temizlik
� Hamur karıştırıcıyı sıcak sabunlu su

ile yıkayın, iyice kurulayın.
� Alternatif olarak hamur karıştırıcı

bulaşık makinesinde de yıkanabilir.

servis ve müşteri
hizmetleri
� Kablo hasar görmüşse, güvenlik

nedeniyle, KENWOOD ya da yetkili
bir KENWOOD tamircisi tarafından
değiştirilmelidir.

Aşağıdakilerle ilgili yardıma
ihtiyacınız olursa:

� aksesuarınızı kullanma veya
� servis veya tamir
� Cihazınızı satın aldığınız yerle

bağlantı kurun.

� Kenwood tarafından İngiltere’de
dizayn edilmiş ve geliştirilmiştir.

� Çin’de üretilmiştir.

ÜRÜNÜN AT DİREKTİFİ 2002/96/AT
İLE UYUMLU OLARAK DOĞRU
ŞEKİLDE BERTARAF EDİLMESİ
İÇİN ÖNEMLİ BİLGİ.
Kullanım ömrünün sonunda ürün evsel
atıklarla birlikte atılmamalıdır.
Ürün yerel yetkililerce belirlenmiş atık
toplama merkezine veya bu hizmeti
sağlayan bir satıcıya götürülmelidir. Ev
aletlerinin ayrı bir şekilde atılması
çevre üzerindeki olası negatif etkileri
azaltır ve aynı zamanda mümkün olan
malzemelerin geri dönüşümünü
sağlayarak önemli enerji ve kaynak
tasarrufu sağlar. Ev aletlerinin ayrı
olarak atılması gerekliliğini hatırlatmak
amacıyla üzeri çarpı ile işaretlenmiş
çöp kutusu resmi kullanılmıştır.
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AT511 pro přístroj
Kitchen Machine Chef

AT512 pro přístroje
Kitchen Machine Major
a Cooking Chef

před použitím nástavce Kenwood
� Přečtěte si pečlivě pokyny v této

příručce a uschovejte ji pro budoucí
použití.

� Odstraňte veškerý obalový materiál
a nálepky.

� Nástavec omyjte: viz „péče a
čištění“.

Míchací nástavec je určen pro
vmíchání řídkých či sypkých
ingrediencí do hustších směsí,
například na přípravu sněhových
pusinek, pěn, ovocných pohárů,
piškotů, bublanin a pro vmíchání
mouky do směsí na dorty. Není
určen pro přípravu velmi hustých
směsí, jako je těsto, šlehání tuku s
cukrem nebo směsi na buchty.

bezpečnost
Příslušná upozornění týkající se
bezpečnosti najdete v hlavním
návodu k přístroji Kitchen Machine.

používání míchacího
nástavce
1 Míchací nástavec zasuňte do

vypnutého kuchyňského robotu a
sklopte hlavu mixéru. Zkontrolujte
polohu míchacího nástavce v
nádobě �. Ideálně by se měl
míchací nástavec téměř dotýkat dna
nádoby.

2 Pokud je potřeba upravit výšku,
zvedněte hlavu mixéru a nástavec
vyjměte.
Pomocí dodávaného klíče
dostatečně uvolněte matici, aby
bylo možné upravit hřídel �. Pokud
potřebujete nástavec přiblížit ke dnu
nádoby, otočte hřídelí proti směru
hodinových ručiček.
Pokud nástavec potřebujete dostat
výše ode dna nádoby, otočte hřídelí
ve směru hodinových ručiček.
Znovu utáhněte matici.

3 Zasuňte nástavec do hlavy mixéru
(zkontrolujte polohu podle bodu 2).
Podle potřeby opakujte výše
uvedené kroky, dokud nebude
nástavec správně nastaven. Potom
pevně utáhněte matici.

4 Nejlepších výsledků dosáhnete,
když při míchání použijete
minimální rychlost a budete se řídit
tabulkou doporučených množství.

Doporučené recepty najdete na
webových stránkách Kenwood.
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tipy
� Nepoužívejte vysokou rychlost,

protože pro dosažení optimálních
výsledků je potřeba nízká rychlost.

� Nástavec není určen pro míchání
horkých ingrediencí, nechte je před
použitím míchacího nástavce
zchladnout.

� Pokud chcete dosáhnout nejlepších
výsledků, nešlehejte sníh nebo
šlehačku příliš dlouho, protože
pokud je vyšlehaná směs příliš
tuhá, nedokáže míchací nástavec
směs správně promíchat.

� Nepromíchávejte směs příliš
dlouho, protože by se z ní uvolnil
vzduch a směs by byla příliš řídká.
Jakmile je směs dostatečně
promíchaná, přestaňte.

� Nerozmíchané ingredience, které
zůstanou na lopatce nebo stěnách
nádoby, opatrně vmíchejte pomocí
stěrky.

péče a čištění
� Míchací nástavec umyjte teplou

vodou se saponátem a důkladně
osušte.

� Míchací nástavec lze také mýt v
myčce.

servis a údržba
� Pokud by došlo k poškození

napájecího kabelu, tak je z
bezpečnostních důvodů nutné
nechat napájecí kabel vyměnit od
firmy KENWOOD nebo od
autorizovaného servisního technika
firmy KENWOOD.

Pokud potřebujete pomoc:
� s používáním nástavce,
� s jeho údržbou nebo s opravami,
� obraťte se na tu prodejnu, kde jste

výrobek koupili.

� Zkonstruováno a vyvinuto
společností Kenwood ve Velké
Británii.

� Vyrobeno v Číně.

INFORMACE KE SPRÁVNÉMU
ZPŮSOBU LIKVIDACE TOHOTO
VÝROBKU PODLE SMĚRNICE
EVROPSKÉHO PARLAMENTU A
RADY 2002/96/ES
Po ukončení doby provozní životnosti
se tento výrobek nesmí likvidovat
společně s domácím odpadem.
Výrobek se musí odevzdat na
specializovaném místě pro sběr
tříděného odpadu, zřizovaném
městskou správou anebo prodejcem,
kde se tato služba poskytuje.
Pomocí odděleného způsobu likvidace
elektrospotřebičů se předchází vzniku
negativních dopadů na životní
prostředí a na zdraví, ke kterým by
mohlo dojít v důsledku nevhodného
nakládání s odpadem, a umožňuje se
recyklace jednotlivých materiálů při
dosažení významné úspory energií a
surovin.
Pro zdůraznění povinnosti tříděného
sběru odpadu elektrospotřebičů je
výrobek označený symbolem
přeškrtnutého odpadkového koše.
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AT511 – a Chef
konyhagéphez

AT512 – a Major és
Cooking Chef
konyhagépekhez

a Kenwood-tartozék használata
előtt

� Alaposan olvassa át ezeket az
utasításokat és őrizze meg későbbi
felhasználásra!

� Távolítson el minden
csomagolóanyagot és címkét!

� Mossa el a tartozékot: lásd a „a
készülék tisztítása” részt.

A bekeverő eszközzel könnyebb
hozzávalókat keverhet sűrűbb
keverékekhez, pl. habcsók,
mousse, gyümölcskrém,
piskótatészta, szuflé készítésénél
vagy a liszt tésztába való
bekeveréséhez. Nem használható
keményebb állagú receptekhez,
például sűrű tészta, zsiradék és
cukor összedolgozása, vagy
tésztaporok esetén.

első a biztonság
A fontos biztonsági
figyelmeztetésekkel kapcsolatban
nézze át a konyhagépek általános
használati utasítását.

a bekeverő eszköz
használata
1 A konyhagép kikapcsolt állapotában

helyezze be a bekeverő eszközt, és
engedje le a keverőgémet.
Ellenőrizze a bekeverő eszköz
állását az edényben �. A bekeverő
eszköz akkor van jól felszerelve, ha
csaknem érinti az edény alját.

2 Ha a bekeverő eszköz állását
módosítani kell, emelje fel a
keverőgémet, és vegye ki az
eszközt.
A tartozék villáskulccsal lazítsa meg
a csavart annyira, hogy a szárat
beállíthassa �. Ha a bekeverő
eszközt az edény aljához közelebb
szeretné engedni, akkor a keverőfej
szárát forgassa el balra.
Ha a bekeverő eszközt feljebb
szeretné emelni, akkor a szárat
forgassa el jobbra. Szorítsa meg a
csavart.

3 Helyezze a bekeverő eszközt a
keverőgépbe, és engedje le a
keverőgémet.
Ellenőrizze az állását (lásd 2. pont).
Szükség esetén ismételje meg a
fenti lépéseket, amíg a bekeverő
eszköz beállítása megfelelő nem
lesz. Amikor ezt elérte, végleg
húzza meg a csavart.

4 A legjobb eredmény elérése
érdekében a bekeverést a legkisebb
sebességfokozaton végezze, és
vegye figyelembe az ajánlott
mennyiségeket feltüntető táblázatot
is.

A Kenwood honlapján recepteket is
ajánlunk.
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Ahasználati utasítás ábrái az elsőoldalon láthatók–olvasás közben hajtsa ki ezt az oldalt.
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tanácsok
� Ne használja a nagy

sebességfokozatot, mivel az
optimális bekeveréshez alacsony
sebesség szükséges.

� Az eszköz nem használható forró
hozzávalók összekeverésére, ezért
a bekeverő eszköz használata előtt
várja meg, hogy a hozzávalók
lehűljenek.

� A legjobb eredmény elérése
érdekében ne verje túl a
tojásfehérjét vagy a tejszínt – ha túl
keményre sikerül, akkor a bekeverő
eszköz nem tudja elkészíteni
megfelelően a keveréket.

� A bekeverést ne végezze túl
hosszan, mert ezzel a levegőt
kihajtaná, és a keverék túl laza lesz.
Fejezze be, ha a hozzávalók
egyenletesen eloszlottak.

� A keverőlapáton és az edény
oldalán esetleg ottmaradt
hozzávalókat gondosan be kell
keverni a műanyag kanállal.

a készülék tisztítása
� Forró mosószeres vízben mossa

meg a bekeverő eszközt, majd
teljesen szárítsa meg.

� A bekeverő eszköz elmosható
mosogatógépben is.

szerviz és
vevőszolgálat
� Ha a hálózati vezeték sérült, azt

biztonsági okokból ki kell cseréltetni
a KENWOOD vagy egy, a
KENWOOD által jóváhagyott
szerviz szakemberével.

Ha segítségre van szüksége:
� a tartozék használatával vagy
� a karbantartással vagy a javítással

kapcsolatban,
� forduljon az elárusítóhelyhez, ahol a

készüléket vásárolta.

� Tervezte és kifejlesztette a
Kenwood az Egyesült Királyságban.

� Készült Kínában.
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A TERMÉK MEGFELELŐ
HULLADÉKKEZELÉSÉRE
VONATKOZÓ FONTOS
TUDNIVALÓK A 2002/96/EK
IRÁNYELV ÉRTELMÉBEN
A hasznos élettartamának végére
érkezett készüléket nem szabad
kommunális hulladékként kezelni.
A termék az önkormányzatok által
fenntartott szelektív hulladékgyűjtő
helyeken vagy az ilyen szolgáltatást
biztosító kereskedőknél adható le.
Az elektromos háztartási készülékek
szelektív hulladékkezelése lehetővé
teszi a nem megfelelő
hulladékkezelésből adódó esetleges, a
környezetet és az egészséget
veszélyeztető negatív hatások
megelőzését és a készülék
alkotóanyagainak újrahasznosítását,
melynek révén jelentős energia- és
forrásmegtakarítás érhető el. A
terméken áthúzott kerekes kuka
szimbólum emlékeztet az elektromos
háztartási készülékek szelektív
hulladékkezelésének
szükségességére.
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AT511 do użytku z
mikserem Kitchen
Machine Chef

AT512 do użytku z
mikserem Kitchen
Machine Major oraz
Cooking Chef

przed użyciem nasadki Kenwood
� Przeczytać uważnie poniższą

instrukcję i zachować na wypadek
potrzeby skorzystania z niej w
przyszłości.

� Usunąć wszelkie materiały
pakunkowe i etykiety.

� Umyć końcówkę (zob. część pt.
„konserwacja i czyszczenie”).

Końcówka służy do łączenia
lżejszych bądź rzadszych
składników z gęstszymi masami,
np. podczas przygotowywania
bezów, musów owocowych,
biszkoptów, sufletów, a także do
łączenia mąki z pozostałymi
składnikami na ciasta. Końcówki nie
należy używać do mieszania
składników gęstych, np. ciasta na
chleb czy pierogi, ani do ucierania
tłuszczu z cukrem lub
przygotowywania ciast w proszku.

bezpieczeństwo obsługi
Dodatkowe informacje na temat
bezpieczeństwa znajdują się w
instrukcji obsługi miksera, do
którego przeznaczona jest
końcówka.

użytkowanie końcówki
do łączenia lekkich
składników
1 Przy wyłączonym urządzeniu

wsunąć końcówkę i opuścić głowicę
miksera. Sprawdzić położenie
końcówki w misce �. Końcówka
powinna prawie dotykać dna miski.

2 Jeżeli konieczne jest wyregulowanie
wysokości, ponownie unieść
głowicę i wyjąć końcówkę.
Za pomocą klucza załączonego w
zestawie poluzować nakrętkę na
tyle, by możliwa była zmiana
długości trzonka ubijaka �. Aby
opuścić końcówkę niżej (by znalazła
się bliżej dna miski), należy
przekręcać trzonek w kierunku
przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek
zegara.
Aby podnieść końcówkę wyżej
(dalej od dna miski), przekręcać
trzonek w kierunku zgodnym z
ruchem wskazówek zegara.
Zakręcić nakrętkę.

3 Zamocować końcówkę w mikserze,
a następnie opuścić głowicę
miksera. Sprawdzić pozycję
końcówki (zob. punkt 2). W razie
konieczności czynność powtarzać
do momentu, aż końcówka znajdzie
się na odpowiedniej wysokości. Po
wyregulowaniu wysokości końcówki
mocno zakręcić nakrętkę.

4 Aby uzyskać optymalne wyniki,
podczas łączenia lekkich
składników używać minimalnej
prędkości obrotów i stosować się do
wskazówek zawartych w tabeli
zalecanych ilości składników.
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Przykładowe przepisy można
znaleźć na stronie internetowej
firmy Kenwood.

wskazówki
� Nie używać wysokich prędkości

obrotów – najlepsze wyniki podczas
łączenia lekkich składników daje
użycie niskiej prędkości.

� Końcówka nie jest przeznaczona do
mieszania składników gorących.
Przed jej użyciem należy składniki
przestudzić.

� Najlepsze wyniki da nieubijanie
białek lub śmietany zbyt mocno –
prawidłowe połączenie składników
końcówką do łączenia nie będzie
możliwe, gdy ubita masa będzie
zbyt sztywna.

� Nie należy mieszać łączonych
składników przez zbyt długi czas,
ponieważ spowoduje to
wypchnięcie z masy pęcherzyków
powietrza, co sprawi, że będzie ona
zbyt luźna. Mieszanie należy
zakończyć, gdy składniki będą w
wystarczającym stopniu połączone
ze sobą.

� Wszelkie niepołączone składniki
pozostałe na łopatkach końcówki
lub bokach miski należy ostrożnie
wmieszać do pozostałych za
pomocą łopatki.

konserwacja i
czyszczenie
� Końcówkę umyć w gorącej wodzie z

dodatkiem płynu do mycia naczyń,
a następnie dobrze wysuszyć.

� Można ją też myć w zmywarce.

serwis i punkty obsługi
klienta
� Ze względów bezpieczeństwa

uszkodzony przewód musi zostać
wymieniony przez pracownika firmy
KENWOOD lub upoważnionego
przez firmę KENWOOD zakładu
naprawczego.

Pomocy w zakresie:
� użytkowania nasadki lub
� czynności serwisowych bądź

naprawczych
� udziela punkt sprzedaży, w którym

zakupiono urządzenie.

� Zaprojektowała i opracowała firma
Kenwood w Wielkiej Brytanii.

� Wyprodukowano w Chinach.

91



UWAGI DOTYCZĄCE
PRAWIDŁOWEGO USUWANIA
PRODUKTU, ZGODNIE Z
WYMOGAMI DYREKTYWY
WSPÓLNOTY EUROPEJSKIEJ
2002/96/WE.
Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania
produktu nie wolno wyrzucać razem z
innymi odpadami komunalnymi.
Należy go dostarczyć do
prowadzonego przez władze miejskie
punktu zajmującego się segregacją
odpadów lub zakładu oferującego tego
rodzaju usługi.
Osobne usuwanie sprzętu AGD
pozwala uniknąć szkodliwego wpływu
na środowisko naturalne i zdrowie
ludzkie, wynikającego z
nieodpowiedniego usuwania tego
rodzaju sprzętu, oraz umożliwia
odzyskiwanie materiałów, z których
sprzęt ten został wykonany, a w
konsekwencji znaczną oszczędność
energii i zasobów naturalnych. O
konieczności osobnego usuwania
sprzętu AGD przypomina umieszczony
na produkcie symbol przekreślonego
pojemnika na śmieci.
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AT511 для кухонных
машин серии Chef

AT512 для кухонных
машин серии Major и
Cooking Chef

Перед использованием
электроприбора Kenwood

� Внимательно прочтите и
сохраните эту инструкцию.

� Распакуйте изделие и снимите
все упаковочные ярлыки.

� Вымойте насадку: см.
руководство «Уход и очистка»

Насадка предназначена для
перемешивания легких
ингредиентов в густые смеси,
например, при приготовлении
безе, муссов, фруктовых
десертов, бисквитных пирожных,
суфле, а также для добавления
муки в смесь для кексов.
Инструмент не подходит для
более тяжелых ингредиентов,
например, для замешивания
теста, взбивания масла или
сливок с сахаром или для
использования со смесью для
кексов «все в одном».

Меры безопасности
Основные предупреждения
относительно безопасности
приведены в основном
руководстве к кухонной машине.

Использование
насадки для
перемешивания
1 Проверьте, что кухонная машина

выключена. Вставьте насадку и
опустите миксер. Проверьте
положение насадки в чаше �. В
идеале она должна почти
касаться дна чаши.

2 Если расстояние необходимо
скорректировать, поднимите
миксер и выньте насадку.
С помощью гаечного ключа
открутите гайку, чтобы можно
было регулировать положение
вала �. Чтобы опустить насадку
ниже ко дну чаши, поверните
штифт против часовой стрелки.
Чтобы поднять насадку выше от
дна чаши, поверните штифт по
часовой стрелке. Снова закрутите
гайку.

3 Вставьте насадку в гнездо и
опустите миксер. (Проверьте
положение насадки – см. п. 2).
При необходимости повторите
вышеуказанные шаги, пока
насадка не займет правильного
положения. После надежно
закрутите гайку.

4 Для оптимальных результатов
используйте минимальную
скорость при смешивании
ингредиентов, следуя таблице
рекомендаций по количеству.

Разнообразные рецепты можно
найти на веб-сайте Kenwood.
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Советы
� Не используйте на высокой

скорости — для наилучшего
смешивания требуется низкая
частота вращений.

� Данная насадка не
предназначена для смешивания
горячих ингредиентов. Позвольте
им остыть, прежде чем
использовать с насадкой.

� Для достижения оптимального
результата не взбивайте яичные
белки или сливки в слишком
крепкую массу — насадка для
перемешивания не справится с
такой густой смесью.

� Не смешивайте ингредиенты
слишком долго — смесь потеряет
воздушность и станет рыхлой.
Остановитесь, как только все
ингредиенты будут полностью
перемешаны.

� Все ингредиенты, которые
остались на насадке или стенках
чаши, аккуратно вмешайте
лопаткой.

Уход и очистка
� Мойте насадку для

перемешивания в горячей
мыльной воде, тщательно
высушивая.

� Можно использовать в
посудомоечной машине.

Обслуживание и
забота о покупателях
� При повреждении шнура в целях

безопасности он должен быть
заменен в представительстве
компании или в
специализированной мастерской
по ремонту агрегатов KENWOOD.

Если вам нужна помощь в:
� в использовании электроприбора

или
� техобслуживании или ремонте,
� обратитесь в магазин, в котором

вы приобрели прибор.

� Спроектировано и разработано
компанией Kenwood,
Соединенное Королевство.

� Сделано в Китае.
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ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО
ПРАВИЛЬНОЙ УТИЛИЗАЦИИ
ИЗДЕЛИЯ СОГЛАСНО
ДИРЕКТИВЕ ЕС 2002/96/EC.
По истечении срока службы изделие
нельзя выбрасывать как бытовые
(городские) отходы.
Изделие следует передать в
специальный коммунальный пункт
раздельного сбора отходов,
местное учреждение или в
предприятие, оказывающее
подобные услуги. Отдельная
утилизация бытовых приборов
позволяет предотвратить
возможные негативные последствия
для окружающей среды и здоровья,
которыми чревата ненадлежащая
утилизация, и позволяет
восстановить материалы, входящие
в состав изделий, обеспечивая
значительную экономию энергии и
ресурсов. В качестве напоминания о
необходимости отдельной
утилизации бытовых приборов на
изделие нанесен знак в виде
перечеркнутого мусорного бака на
колесах.
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AT511 για χρήση στη
συσκευή Kitchen
Machine Chef
AT512 για χρήση στις
συσκευές Kitchen
Machine Major και
Cooking Chef

ππρριινν  χχρρηησσιιμμοοπποοιιήήσσεεττεε  ττοο  εεξξάάρρττηημμαα
KKeennwwoooodd

� �iab"rse pqorejsij" ats#y siy
o)gc%ey jai utk"nse siy cia
lekkomsij$ amauoq".

� Auaiq#rse sg rtrjetar%a jai siy
esij#sey.

� Πλύνετε το εργαλείο: βλ. «φροντίδα
και καθαρισμός».
Το εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα έχει
σχεδιαστεί για να ανακατεύετε
ελαφριά υλικά σε πιο βαριά
μείγματα, όπως, για παράδειγμα,
μαρέγκες, μους, φρούτα με σαντιγί,
γενοβέζικο παντεσπάνι, σουφλέ, και
για να ανακατεύετε το αλεύρι στα
μείγματα για κέικ. Δεν προορίζεται
για χρήση με πιο βαριά μείγματα,
όπως ζύμη, μείγμα από βούτυρο και
ζάχαρη ή μείγματα για κέικ με
ανάμειξη όλων των υλικών μαζί.

ασφάλεια
Για τις σχετικές προειδοποιήσεις
ασφαλείας, ανατρέξτε στο βασικό
βιβλίο οδηγιών της κουζινομηχανής
σας.

πώς χρησιμοποιείται το
εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα
1 Όταν η κουζινομηχανή είναι

απενεργοποιημένη, τοποθετήστε το
εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα και
κατεβάστε την κεφαλή του μίξερ.
Ελέγξτε τη θέση του εργαλείου για
ανακάτεμα στο μπολ �. Κανονικά,
το εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα θα
πρέπει σχεδόν να εφάπτεται στο
κάτω μέρος του μπολ

2 Εάν η απόσταση πρέπει να
ρυθμιστεί, ανασηκώστε την κεφαλή
του μίξερ και αφαιρέστε το εργαλείο.
Χρησιμοποιώντας το γαλλικό κλειδί
που παρέχεται, χαλαρώστε το
παξιμάδι όσο χρειάζεται για να
ρυθμίσετε τον άξονα �. Για να
τοποθετήσετε το εργαλείο
χαμηλότερα και πιο κοντά στο κάτω
μέρος του μπολ, στρέψτε τον άξονα
αριστερόστροφα.
Για να τοποθετήσετε το εργαλείο πιο
ψηλά από το κάτω μέρος του μπολ,
στρέψτε τον άξονα δεξιόστροφα.
Σφίξτε ξανά το παξιμάδι.

3 Προσαρμόστε το εργαλείο στο μίξερ
και κατεβάστε την κεφαλή του μίξερ.
(Ελέγξτε τη θέση του, βλ. σημείο 2).
Επαναλάβετε τα παραπάνω βήματα
όσες φορές χρειαστεί, έως ότου το
εργαλείο τοποθετηθεί σωστά. Στη
συνέχεια, σφίξτε καλά το παξιμάδι.

4 Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα,
χρησιμοποιείτε την Ελάχιστη
ταχύτητα όταν ανακατεύετε και
ανατρέχετε στον πίνακα
συνιστώμενων ποσοτήτων.
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Επισκεφθείτε τη διαδικτυακή
τοποθεσία της Kenwood για
προτεινόμενες συνταγές.
σσυυμμββοουυλλέέςς

� Μην χρησιμοποιείτε υψηλή
ταχύτητα, καθώς για βέλτιστη
απόδοση στο ανακάτεμα απαιτείται
χαμηλή ταχύτητα.

� Το εργαλείο δεν προορίζεται για την
ανάμειξη ζεστών υλικών. Αφήστε τα
υλικά να κρυώσουν προτού
χρησιμοποιήσετε το εργαλείο για
ανακάτεμα.

� Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα, μην
χτυπάτε υπερβολικά τα ασπράδια
αβγών ή την κρέμα, διότι το
εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα δεν θα
μπορεί να ανακατέψει καλά το
μείγμα εάν είναι πολύ σφιχτό.

� Μην ανακατεύετε το μείγμα για
πολλή ώρα, διότι θα φύγει όλος ο
αέρας και το μείγμα θα είναι πολύ
αραιό. Σταματήστε όταν όλα τα
υλικά έχουν αναμειχθεί καλά.

� Τυχόν υλικά που δεν ανακατεύονται
και παραμένουν πάνω στο
αναδευτήρι ή στα τοιχώματα του
μπολ θα πρέπει να τα προσθέσετε
προσεκτικά στο μείγμα
χρησιμοποιώντας μια σπάτουλα.

φροντίδα και
καθαρισμός
� Πλύνετε το εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα

με ζεστή σαπουνάδα και στεγνώστε
καλά.

� Εναλλακτικά, μπορείτε να πλύνετε
το εργαλείο για ανακάτεμα στο
πλυντήριο πιάτων.

8#6'.7 /a. *3:5,6#9,8,
5*0a9A2
� �"2 94 /a0A).4 #<*. :5489*% +,1.",
56#5*., (.a 0?(4:7 a8;a0*%a7, 2a
a29./a9a89a-*% a5? 9,2 KENWOOD
$ a5? *34:8.4)49,1#24 /#2964
*5.8/*:A2 9,7 KENWOOD.

�"2 <6*."+*89* '4$-*.a 8<*9./" 1*:
� τη χρήση του εξαρτήματος ή
� 94 8#6'.7 $ 9.7 *5.8/*:#7
� *5./4.2=2$89* 1* 94 /a9"89,1a a5?
94 454%4 a(46"8a9* 9, 8:8/*:$
8a7.

� !<*)."89,/* /&. &2&59@<-,/* &5?
9,2 Kenwood 894 �2=1#24
�&8%0*.4.

� �&9&8/*:"89,/* 89,2 �%2&.
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ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΣΣΩΩΣΣΤΤΗΗ
ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟ�ΟΝΤΟΣ
ΣΣΥΥΜΜΦΦΩΩΝΝΑΑ  ΜΜΕΕ  ΤΤΗΗΝΝ  ΕΕΥΥΡΡΩΩΠΠΑΑΪΪΚΚΗΗ
ΟΔΗΓΙΑ 2002/96/ΕΚ
!94 9#047 της =;#0.1,7 +=$7 94:, 94
564>?2 )*2 56#5*. 2& απορρίπτεται
1* 9& &89./" &5466%11&9&.
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&5466.11"9=2 54: 46%+4:2 4.
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:0./A2 &5? 9& 454%& &549*0*%9&. A89*
2& *5.9:(<"2*9&. 8,1&29./$
*34./42?1,8, *2#6(*.&7 /&. 5?6=2.
�.& 9,2 *5.8$1&28, 9,7 :54<6*=9./$7
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AT511 na používanie 
s kuchynským robotom
Kitchen Machine Chef

AT512 na používanie 
s kuchynskými robotmi
Kitchen Machine Major
a Cooking Chef

pred použitím doplnku Kenwood
� Starostlivo si prečítajte tieto

inštrukcie a uschovajte ich pre
budúcnosť.

� Odstráňte všetky obaly a štítky.
� Nástroj umyte: prečítajte si časť

„ošetrovanie a čistenie“.

Nástroj na vmiešavanie je
navrhnutý na vmiešavanie ľahkých
alebo riedkych zložiek do hustejších
zmesí, napríklad pri príprave
snehových pusiniek, šľahaných
pien, ovocných pohárov, janovských
koláčov, bublanín a podobne, a na
vmiešavanie múky do zmesí na
niektoré koláče a torty. Nie je
určený na používanie pri príprave
ťažkých zmesí, ako sú napríklad
cesto, husté tukové krémy s cukrom
či zmesi na múčne koláče.

bezpečnosť
Relevantné bezpečnostné
upozornenia si prečítajte v hlavnej
príručke kuchynského robota.

používanie nástroja na
vmiešavanie
1 Keď je kuchynský robot vypnutý,

založte doň nástroj na vmiešavanie
a sklopte hlavu mixéra. Skontrolujte
pozíciu nástroja na vmiešavanie v
mixovacej nádobe �. Ideálne by sa
mal nástroj na vmiešavanie takmer
dotýkať dna mixovacej nádoby.

2 Ak medzeru medzi koncom nástroja
na vmiešavanie a dnom mixovacej
nádoby treba upraviť, nadvihnite
hlavu mixéra a nástroj z nej vyberte. 
Pomocou dodaného kľúča uvoľnite
maticu natoľko, aby bolo možné
posunúť hriadeľ �. Ak nástroj treba
spustiť nižšie ku dnu mixovacej
nádoby, otáčajte hriadeľom v
protismere hodinových ručičiek.
Ak nástroj treba posunúť vyššie nad
dno mixovacej nádoby, otáčajte
hriadeľom v smere hodinových
ručičiek. Opäť dotiahnite maticu.

3 Nástroj založte do mixéra a sklopte
hlavu mixéra. (Skontrolujte jeho
pozíciu – podľa bodu č. 2 vyššie.)
Podľa potreby opakujte vyššie
uvedené kroky, kým nástroj nebude
nastavený správne. Keď bude
nastavený správne, bezpečne
dotiahnite maticu.

4 V záujme dosahovania najlepších
výsledkov používajte pri vmiešavaní
minimálnu rýchlosť a tabuľku
odporúčaných množstiev. 

Príklady receptov vhodných na
prípravu týmto nástrojom možno
nájsť na webovej stránke
spoločnosti Kenwood.
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rady
� Nepoužívajte vysokú rýchlosť, lebo

pre optimálny výkon vmiešavania je
potrebná pomalá rýchlosť.

� Tento nástroj nie je navrhnutý na
mixovanie horúcich zložiek. Horúce
zložky preto nechajte pred použitím
tohto nástroja vychladnúť.

� V záujme dosahovania najlepších
výsledkov nešľahajte vaječné bielka
alebo smotanu príliš dlho. Nástroj
na vmiešavanie nebude môcť
premiešať zmes správne, ak bude
vyšľahaný sneh príliš tuhý.

� Zmes nemiešajte príliš dlho, lebo by
sa z nej uvoľnil vzduch a príliš by
zvláčnela. Keď je zmes dostatočne
spracovaná, vmiešavanie zastavte.

� Nevmiešané zvyšky zložiek
nalepené na lopatke alebo na
stenách mixovacej nádoby treba
opatrne vmiešať do zmesi
špachtľou.

ošetrovanie a čistenie
� Nástroj na vmiešavanie umývajte

horúcou vodou s čistiacim
prostriedkom a potom ho dôkladne
osušte.

� Nástroj na vmiešavanie možno
umývať aj v umývačke riadu.

servis a starostlivosť o
zákazníkov
� Keď sa poškodí prívodná elektrická

šnúra, musí ju z bezpečnostných
príčin vymeniť alebo opraviť firma
KENWOOD alebo pracovníci
oprávnení firmou KENWOOD.

Pokiaľ potrebujete pomoc pri
nasledovných problémoch:

� používaním doplnku alebo
� servis alebo opravy
� Kontaktujte obchod, v ktorom ste si

zariadenie zakúpili.

� Navrhnuté a vyvinuté spoločnosťou
Kenwood v Spojenom kráľovstve.

� Vyrobené v Číne.

DÔLEŽITÁ INFORMÁCIA NA
SPRÁVNU LIKVIDÁCIU PRODUKTU
PODĽA EURÓPSKEJ SMERNICE
2002/96/ES.
Po skončení životnosti produktu sa
tento produkt nesmie jednoducho
vyhodiť spolu s domovým odpadom.
Musí sa odovzdať na príslušné zberné
miesto na roztriedenie odpadu alebo
dílerovi, ktorý sa postará o takúto
likvidáciu. 
Separátnou likvidáciou domácich
spotrebičov sa vyhneme negatívnym
následkom na životné prostredie a
zabránime ohrozeniu zdravia
vzniknutého nevhodnou likvidáciou.
Umožní sa tak aj recyklácia
základných materiálov, čím sa
dosiahne značná úspora energií a
prírodných zdrojov. Na pripomenutie
nutnosti separátnej likvidácie
domácich spotrebičov je produkt
označený preškrtnutým kontajnerom
na zber domáceho odpadu.
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AT511 для кухонних
машин серії Chef

AT512 для кухонних
машин серії Major та
Cooking Chef

Перед початком використання
насадки Kenwood 

� Уважно прочитайте інструкцію та
збережіть її для подальшого
використання.

� Зніміть упаковку та всі етикетки.
� промийте насадку: див розділ

«догляд та чищення». 

Насадка для перемішування
призначена для   змішування
легких інгредієнтів  в більш густі
суміші, наприклад, меренги, муси,
фруктові десерти, генуезькі
бісквіти, суфле, а також  легкого
змішування борошна з порошком
для кексу. Насадка не повинна
використовуватися для
змішування таких густих сумішей
як тісто, вершковий жир і цукор
або порошків для кексу з повним
набором компонентів.  

заходи безпеки
Під час використання кухонної
машини слід дотримуватися
заходів безпеки, зазначених в
інструкції по експлуатації.  

Для використання
насадки для
перемішування
необхідно:
1 Вимкнути кухонну машину,

вставити насадку для
перемішування та опустити
головку міксера.  Перевірити
положення насадки в чаші для
перемішування �. При
правильній установці насадка
повинна майже торкатися дна
чаші. 

2 Для зміни розміру зазору,
необхідно підняти головку міксера
та зняти насадку. 
За допомогою гайкового ключа,
що входить до комплекту,
відкрутіть гайку так, щоби можна
було виконати регулювання валу
�. Для того, щоб насадка стала
ближче до дна чаші, провертайте
вал в напрямку проти часової
стрілки.  
Для того, щоб віддалити насадку
від дна  чаші, повертайте вал в
напрямку за часовою стрілкою.
Після цього закрутіть гайку. 

3 Встановіть насадку в міксер та
опустіть головку міксера
(перевірте його положення в чаші,
див.  пункт 2). У разі необхідності
повторити вищезазначені кроки
поки насадку не буде
встановлено правильно. Після
виконання дій  міцно закрутіть
гайку. 
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4 Для відмінної якості легкого
змішування застосовуйте
Мінімальну швидкість та
використовуйте таблицю
рекомендованої кількості. 

Поради
� Не вмикайте машину на високій

швидкості, адже в даному режимі
необхідне повільне змішування зі
збереженням цілісності
інгредієнтів. 

� Насадку не можна
використовувати для змішування
горячих інгредієнтів – перед
змішуванням їх необхідно
охолодити 

� Для відмінної якості змішування
не слід надмірно збивати яєчні
білки або яєчну масу для крему,
оскільки насадка для
перемішування  не зможе
правильно змішувати занадто
густу суміш. 

� Не варто перемішувати суміш
занадто довго, оскільки з чаші
вийде повітря і суміш стане
нещільною. Після того як суміш
досягне необхідної консистенції
зупинити змішування. 

� Будь-які залишки незмішаних
інгредієнтів на поверхні мішалки
або стінках чаші слід обережно
занурити в суміш за допомогою
лопатки.  

Догляд та чищення 
� Насадку для перемішування

необхідно ретельно вимити в
гарячій воді з використанням
миючого засобу. 

� Дозволяється мити насадку в
посудомийній машині. 

Обслуговування та
ремонт
� Пошкоджений шнур живлення із

метою безпеки підлягає заміні на
підприємствах фірми KENWOOD
або в авторизованому сервісному
центрі KENWOOD.

Якщо вам необхідна консультація
з приводу:

� використовуючи вашу насадку
або

� обслуговування, придбання
запасних деталей або ремонту,

� зверніться до магазину, в якому
ви придбали цей прилад.

� Спроектовано та розроблено
компанією Kenwood, Об’єднане
Королівство.

� Зроблено в Китаї.
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ВАЖЛИВА ІНФОРМАЦІЯ
СТОСОВНО НАЛЕЖНОЇ
УТИЛІЗАЦІЇ ПРОДУКТУ ЗГІДНО ІЗ
ДИРЕКТОВОЮ ЕС 2002/96/EC.
Після закінчення терміну
експлуатації не викидайте цей
прилад з іншими побутовими
відходами.
Віднесіть прилад до місцевого
спеціального авторизованого центру
збирання відходів або до дилера,
який може надати такі послуги. 
Відокремлена утилізація побутових
приладів дозволяє уникнути
можливих негативних наслідків для
навколишнього середовища та
здоров’я людини, які виникають у
разі неправильної утилізації, а також
надає можливість переробити
матеріали, з яких було виготовлено
даний прилад, що, в свою чергу,
зберігає енергію та інші важливі
ресурси. Про необхідність
відокремленої утилізації побутових
приладів наraдyє спеціальна
позначка на продукті у вигляді
перекресленого смітнику на
колесах. 
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≤uŸ ËÅ
HW «∞∑∫C
Od
«_œ«…

«∞LJu≤U‹

√Æq ØLOW
√ÆB
v ØLOW

«∞ºd´W

«∞uÆX «∞∑Id¥∂w
¢KLO∫U‹ Ë≤B
Uz`

«∞LuÅ
v °NU

(∞Ld•KW «∞Dw

±U ∞r ¥cØd

îö·
 –∞p)

±u”
 «∞AJuô¢W

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

006 ¨d«Â
2 ØOKu¨d«Â

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW

5\2 œÆOIW

√œ«… «∞Dw

«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W

«∞LJU¸ËÊ

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

004 ¨d«Â
6\1 ØOKu¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW

1 œÆOIW

√œ«… «∞Dw

«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W

§bË‰ «∞JLOU‹ «∞LuÅ
v °NU -∞Luœ¥ö‹ rojaM

* «_“±MW «∞LFdË{
W √´öÁ ≥w √“±MW ≈¸®Uœ¥W ≠Ij Ë¢ª∑Kn •ºV «∞uÅ
HW Ë«∞LJu≤U‹ «∞Lº∑ªb±W.

•πr «∞∂Oi
 «∞LAU¸ ≈∞Ot ≠w «∞πbË‰ = •πr ±∑ußj (35 ≈∞v 36 ¨d«Â).

√{
OHw «∞AJuô¢W «∞Lc«°W ≈∞v «∞ªKOj

Ë«îKDw Øq «∞LJu≤U‹ ±l °FC
NU ≠w

≤Hf
 «∞uÆX. «îKDw °OU÷
 «∞∂Oi
 ÆKOöÎ

≠w ËÆX Ë«•b.
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≤uŸ ËÅ
HW «∞∑∫C
Od
«_œ«…

«∞LJu≤U‹

√Æq ØLOW
√ÆB
v ØLOW

«∞ºd´W

«∞uÆX «∞∑Id¥∂w
¢KLO∫U‹ Ë≤B
Uz`

«∞LuÅ
v °NU

(∞Ld•KW «∞Dw

±U ∞r ¥cØd

îö·
 –∞p)

«∞JFJU‹ «_ßHMπOW/

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

°Oi

3

12

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW 
4 ≈∞v 5 œÆUzo
«îHIw «∞∂Oi
 ±l «∞ºJd •∑v ¥B
∂` 

«∞JFJU‹ «_ßHMπOW 

«∞KuÊ ®U•∂UÎ Ë«∞Iu«Â £ªOMUÎ ËØd¥Lw.

«∞LªHuÆW

√œ«… «∞Dw

«∞bÆOo

58 ¨d«Â
032 ¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W
2 ≈∞v 8 œÆUzo

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

053 ¨d«Â
3\1 ØOKu¨d«Â

«∞ºu≠KOt

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

°Oi

2

01

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW

1 œÆOIW

√œ«… «∞Dw

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

003 ¨d«Â
6\1 ØOKu¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W

1 œÆOIW

±NdË”
 «∞Hu«Øt

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

«∞IAb…

521 ±q

1 ∞∑d

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW 
1 ≈∞v 2 œÆOIW 

±l «∞Jd¥LW

√œ«… «∞Dw

±NdË”
 «∞Hu«Øt

08 ¨d«Â
076 ¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W
1 ≈∞v 2 œÆOIW 

§bË‰ «∞JLOU‹ «∞LuÅ
v °NU -∞Luœ¥ö‹ rojaM

´Mb ≈{
U≠W «∞bÆOo, {
FOt ´Kv Ë¸‚ ±IUËÂ

∞KA∫uÂ £r ©uÍ §U≤∂w «∞u¸‚ ∞FLq

Å
M∂u¸ ¢b≠o. √{
OHw «∞bÆOo °AJq

¢b¸¥πw ≈∞v «∞ªKOj ±l «∞ªHo ´Kv

«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W.

¢º∑Gd‚ ≥cÁ «∞FLKOW ±U ¥B
q ≈∞v 8

œÆUzo, ∞c∞p ¢∫Kw °U∞B
∂d Ë«≤∑EdÍ •∑v

«≤b±UÃ Øq ØLOW ±C
U≠W ±s «∞bÆOo ≈∞v

«∞ªKOj °AJq §Ob Æ∂q ≈{
U≠W ØLOW

√îdÈ.
«îHIw ¸°l ØLOW °OU÷
 «∞∂Oi
 «∞LªHu‚

´Kv «∞ºd´W 3 Æ∂q ©w ØLOW «∞∂Oi

«∞L∑∂IOW.
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≤uŸ ËÅ
HW «∞∑∫C
Od
«_œ«…

«∞LJu≤U‹

√Æq ØLOW
√ÆB
v ØLOW

«∞ºd´W

«∞uÆX «∞∑Id¥∂w
¢KLO∫U‹ Ë≤B
Uz`

«∞LuÅ
v °NU

(∞Ld•KW «∞Dw

±U ∞r ¥cØd

îö·
 –∞p)

±u”
 «∞AJuô¢W

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

006 ¨d«Â
5\1 ØOKu¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW

5\2 œÆOIW

√œ«… «∞Dw

«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W

«∞LJU¸ËÊ

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

004 ¨d«Â
009 ¨d«Â

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW

1 œÆOIW

√œ«… «∞Dw

«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W

§bË‰ «∞JLOU‹ «∞LuÅ
v °NU -∞Luœ¥ö‹ fehC

* «_“±MW «∞LFdË{
W √´öÁ ≥w √“±MW ≈¸®Uœ¥W ≠Ij Ë¢ª∑Kn •ºV «∞uÅ
HW Ë«∞LJu≤U‹ «∞Lº∑ªb±W.

•πr «∞∂Oi
 «∞LAU¸ ≈∞Ot ≠w «∞πbË‰ = •πr ±∑ußj (35 ≈∞v 36 ¨d«Â).

√{
OHw «∞AJuô¢W «∞Lc«°W ≈∞v «∞ªKOj

Ë«îKDw Øq «∞LJu≤U‹ ±l °FC
NU ≠w

≤Hf
 «∞uÆX. «îKDw °OU÷
 «∞∂Oi
 ÆKOöÎ

≠w ËÆX Ë«•b.
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≤uŸ ËÅ
HW «∞∑∫C
Od
«_œ«…

«∞LJu≤U‹

√Æq ØLOW
√ÆB
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«∞ºd´W
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«∞JFJU‹ «_ßHMπOW/

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

°Oi

3

9

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW 
4 ≈∞v 5 œÆUzo
«îHIw «∞∂Oi
 ±l «∞ºJd •∑v ¥B
∂` 

«∞JFJU‹ «_ßHMπOW 

«∞KuÊ ®U•∂UÎ Ë«∞Iu«Â £ªOMUÎ ËØd¥Lw.

«∞LªHuÆW

√œ«… «∞Dw

«∞bÆOo

58 ¨d«Â
052 ¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W
2 ≈∞v 8 œÆUzo

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

053 ¨d«Â
1 ØOKu¨d«Â

«∞ºu≠KOt

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

°Oi

2

6

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW

1 œÆOIW

√œ«… «∞Dw

≈§LU∞w «∞ªKj

003 ¨d«Â
009 ¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W

1 œÆOIW

±NdË”
 «∞Hu«Øt

±C
d» «∞∂Oi

«∞IAb…

521 ±q

006 ±q

«∞ºd´W «∞FU∞OW 
1 ≈∞v 2 œÆOIW 

±l «∞Jd¥LW

√œ«… «∞Dw

±NdË”
 «∞Hu«Øt

08 ¨d«Â
004 ¨d«Â
«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W
1 ≈∞v 2 œÆOIW 

§bË‰ «∞JLOU‹ «∞LuÅ
v °NU -∞Luœ¥ö‹ fehC

´Mb ≈{
U≠W «∞bÆOo, {
FOt ´Kv Ë¸‚ ±IUËÂ

∞KA∫uÂ £r ©uÍ §U≤∂w «∞u¸‚ ∞FLq

Å
M∂u¸ ¢b≠o. √{
OHw «∞bÆOo °AJq

¢b¸¥πw ≈∞v «∞ªKOj ±l «∞ªHo ´Kv

«∞ºd´W «∞LMªHC
W.

¢º∑Gd‚ ≥cÁ «∞FLKOW ±U ¥B
q ≈∞v 8

œÆUzo, ∞c∞p ¢∫Kw °U∞B
∂d Ë«≤∑EdÍ •∑v

«≤b±UÃ Øq ØLOW ±C
U≠W ±s «∞bÆOo ≈∞v

«∞ªKOj °AJq §Ob Æ∂q ≈{
U≠W ØLOW

√îdÈ.
«îHIw ¸°l ØLOW °OU÷
 «∞∂Oi
 «∞LªHu‚

´Kv «∞ºd´W 3 Æ∂q ©w ØLOW «∞∂Oi

«∞L∑∂IOW.



¢KLO∫U‹
��ô ¢º∑ªb±w «∞ºd́W «∞FU∞OW •OY ¥∑DKV

«ß∑ªb«Â ßd́W °DOµW ∞∑∫ºOs ́LKOW «∞Dw.
��«_œ«… ̈Od ±BLLW ∞öß∑ªb«Â ≠w îKj

«∞LJu≤U‹ «∞ºUîMW, «¢dØw «∞LJu≤U‹ ∞∑∂dœ
Æ∂q «ß∑ªb«Â «_œ«….

��∞K∫Bu‰ ́Kv √≠Cq «∞M∑UzZ, ô ¢e¥bÍ ≠w
îHo °OU÷ «∞∂Oi √Ë «∞IAb… -∞s ¢º∑DOl
√œ«… «∞Dw «∞ªKj °AJq §Ob ≈–« √Å∂̀
«∞ªKOj ÅK∂UÎ.

��ô ¢Iu±w °Dw «∞ªKDW ∞H∑d… ©u¥KW •OY
ßO∑ºd» «∞Nu«¡ ≈∞v «∞ªU̧Ã Ë¥B∂̀ «∞ªKOj
ßUzöÎ. ¢uÆHw °Lπdœ «≤b±UÃ ±Ju≤U‹ «∞ªKDW
°AJq ±MUßV.

��√Í ±Ju≤U‹ ́U∞IW ́Kv «∞LCd» √Ë §u«≤V
«∞ºKDU≤OW ¥πV ØADNU °∫c¸ °Uß∑ªb«Â
«∞LKFIW «∞∂öß∑OJOW ËîKDNU ±l «∞ªKOj.

«∞FMU¥W Ë«∞∑MEOn
��«̈ºKw √œ«… «∞Dw ≠w ±∫Ku‰ ßUîs ±s

«∞LU¡ Ë«∞BU°uÊ £r §HHONU §Ob«Î.
��√Ë °Dd¥IW √îdÈ ¥LJMp ̈ºq √œ«… «∞Dw ≠w

º̈U∞W «_©∂U‚.

«∞ªb±W Ë¸́U¥W «∞FLö¡
�≠w •U∞W ¢Kn «∞ºKp «∞JNd°w, ¥πV «ß∑∂b«∞t

_ß∂U» ±∑FKIW °U∞ºö±W ±s Æ∂q
DOOWNEK√Ë ±dØe ÅOU≤W ±F∑Lb ±s Æ∂q
DOOWNEK.

�«ß∑ªb«Â «∞LK∫o √Ë
�«ß∑ªb«Â «∞πNU“ ́LKOU‹ ÅOU≤W Ë≈Åö•U‹
�«¢BKw °U∞L∑πd «∞cÍ «®∑d¥∑w ±Mt «∞πNU“.

�¢BLOr Ë¢Du¥d doowneK≠w «∞LLKJW
«∞L∑∫b….

�ÅMl ≠w «∞BOs.

±FKu±U‹ ≥U±W •u‰ ØOHOW «∞∑ªKh
«∞B∫O∫W ±s «∞LM∑Z Ë≠IU ∞∑u§Ot
«ô¢∫Uœ «_ËȨ̈°w CE/69/2002.
≠w ≤NU¥W «∞FLd «∞∑AGOKw ∞KπNU“, ¥πV ́bÂ
«∞∑ªKh ±s «∞πNU“ ≠w ≤HU¥U‹ «∞LMU©o
«∞∫Cd¥W.
°q ¥πV √îcÁ ≈∞v ±dØe ¢πLOl îU’ °πNW
±∫KOW ±∑ªBBW ≠w «∞∑ªKh ±s ≥cÁ «∞MHU¥U‹
√Ë ≈∞v ¢U§d ¥IbÂ ≥cÁ «∞ªb±W.
«∞∑ªKh ±s «_§Ne… «∞LMe∞OW ́Kv ≤∫u
±MHBq, ¥πMV «ü£U̧ «∞ºK∂OW «∞L∫∑LKW ́Kv
«∞∂OµW Ë«∞B∫W Ë«∞∑w ¢M∑Z ́s «∞∑ªKh ±s ≥cÁ
«∞MHU¥U‹ °Dd¥IW ̈Od ±MUß∂W, ØLU √Ê ≥cÁ
«∞FLKOW ¢ºL̀ °Uß∑dœ«œ «∞Lu«œ «∞LJu≤W «_±d
«∞cÍ ¥∑Ò «∞∫Bu‰ ́Kv Ë≠u¸«‹ Ø∂Od… ≠w
±πU‰ «∞DUÆW Ë«∞Lu«̧œ. ∞K∑cØOd °CdË¸…
«∞∑ªKh ±s «_§Ne… «∞LMe∞OW ́Kv ≤∫u
±MHBq, ¥u§b ́Kv «∞πNU“ Åu¸… ±ADu°W
∞ºKW ÆLU±W –«‹ ́πö‹.
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115TA∞öß∑ªb«Â ±l
§NU“ ¢∫COd «∞DFUÂ («∞LD∂a

«∞JU±q) fehC enihcaM
nehctiK

215TA∞öß∑ªb«Â ±l
§NU“ ¢∫COd «∞DFUÂ («∞LD∂a

«∞JU±q) rojaM enihcaM
nehctiK

Ë§NU“ ®On «∞DNw fehC
gnikooC

Æ∂q «ß∑ªb«Â ±K∫o §NU“ doowneK
�«Ædzw «∞∑FKOLU‹ «∞∑U∞OW Ë«•∑HEw °NU ≠w

«∞L∑MUË‰ ∞öß∑ªb«±U‹ «∞Lº∑I∂KOW
«∞Ld§FOW.

�√“¥Kw ±Ju≤U‹ «∞∑GKOn Ë√¥W ±KBIU‹.
��«̈ºKw «_œ«…: ̧«§Fw Æºr "«∞FMU¥W

Ë«∞∑MEOn".
√œ«… «∞Dw ±BLLW ∞Dw «∞LJu≤U‹ «∞ªHOHW
œ«îq «∞ªKDU‹ «∞∏ªOMW ±∏q «∞Ld≤m Ë«∞Lu”
Ë±NdË” «∞Hu«Øt ±l «∞Jd¥LW Ë«∞JFJU‹
«_ßHMπOW Ë«∞ºu≠KOt Ë∞Dw «∞bÆOo ≠w
îKDU‹ «∞JFJU‹. ô ¥πu“ «ß∑ªb«±NU ±l
ËÅHU‹ «∞∑∫COd «∞∏ªOMW ±∏q «∞FπOs
Ë±eÃ «∞ºLs ±l «∞ºJd √Ë îKDU‹ «∞JFJU‹
«∞πU≥e… («∞Jq ≠w Ë«•b).

∞ºö±∑p
¸«§Fw œ∞Oq «∞∑FKOLU‹ «∞dzOºw «∞ªU’
°πNU“ ¢∫COd «∞DFUÂ ∞LFd≠W «∞Le¥b ±s
¢∫c¥d«‹ «∞ºö±W.

«ß∑ªb«Â √œ«… «∞Dw
1√£MU¡ ≈¥IU· ¢AGOq §NU“ ¢∫COd «∞DFUÂ

(«∞LD∂a «∞JU±q), ̧Ø∂w √œ«… «∞Dw Ë«îHCw
¸√” «∞ªö◊. ¢∫IIw ±s ±u{l √œ«… «∞Dw
œ«îq ßKDU≤OW «∞ªKj .
≠w «∞u{l «∞L∏U∞w, ¢JUœ «_œ«… ¢ö±f ÆUŸ
ßKDU≤OW «∞ªKj.

2≈–« ØU≤X «∞LºU≠W ¢∫∑UÃ ≈∞v «∞C∂j, «̧≠Fw
¸√” «∞ªö◊ Ë√“¥Kw «_œ«….
°Uß∑ªb«Â ±H∑UÕ «∞d°j «∞LeËœ √̧îw
«∞BU±u∞W °AJq ØU· ∞KºLUÕ °∑Fb¥q ±∫u¸
«∞bË¸«Ê . ∞ªHi «_œ«… ≠w «¢πUÁ ÆUŸ
«∞ºKDU≤OW, ∞Hw ±∫u¸ œË¸«Ê ≠w «¢πUÁ ́Jf
´IU̧» «∞ºÚW.
∞d≠l «_œ«… °FOb«Î ́s ÆUŸ «∞ºKDU≤OW, ∞Hw
±∫u¸ «∞bË¸«Ê ≠w «¢πUÁ ́IU̧» «∞ºÚW.
√́ObÍ ≈•JUÂ ̧°j «∞BU±u∞W.

3¸Ø∂w «_œ«… ≠w «∞ªö◊ Ë«îHCw ̧√”
«∞ªö◊. (¢QØbÍ ±s «∞Lu{l ̧«§Fw «∞MIDW
2). ØdÍ̧ «∞ªDu«‹ «∞ºU°IW •ºV «∞∫U§W
•∑v ¥∑r ¢dØOV «_œ«… °AJq Å∫Ò. °Lπdœ
«∞uÅu‰ ≈∞v «∞LºU≠W «∞B∫O∫W √•JLw
¸°j «∞BU±u∞W.

4∞K∫Bu‰ ́Kv √≠Cq «∞M∑UzZ, «ß∑ªb±w √Æq
ßd́W ́Mb «∞Dw Ë«̧§Fw §bË‰ «∞JLOU‹
«∞LuÅv °NU.

¸«§Fw ±uÆl doowneK´Kv «ù≤∑d≤X
∞K∫Bu‰ ́Kv «Æ∑d«•U‹ ËÅHU‹ «∞∑∫COd.

�

�
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Æ∂q «∞Id«¡…, «∞d§U¡ ÆKV «∞BH∫W «_Ë∞v ∞Fd÷ «∞Bu¸
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